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Anleitungen und Informationen des Herstellers
Informationsbroschüre für persönliche Schutzausrüstung (PSA) gemäß Verordnung (EU) 2016/425, Anhang 
II Abschnitt 1.4. Bitte lesen Sie diese Informationsbroschüre sorgfältig vor Gebrauch der PSA durch.  Sie sind 
verpflichtet, diese Informationsbroschüre bei Weitergabe der PSA beizufügen, bzw. dem Empfänger der PSA 
auszuhändigen. Zu diesem Zweck kann diese Informationsbroschüre uneingeschränkt vervielfältigt werden.

Schutzkleidung Risikokategorie I
Größe(n) M-3XL

Die CE-Kennzeichnung bescheinigt, dass das Produkt den grundlegenden Gesundheitsschutz- und 
Sicherheitsanforderungen der Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 entspricht. Die EU-Konformitätserklärung kann 
unter www.doc.nitras.de eingesehen werden.
Bei diesem Produkt handelt es sich um persönliche Schutzausrüstung der Risikokategorie I. Dieses schützt 
Sie gegen geringfügige Risiken. Diese umfassen ausschließlich oberflächliche mechanische Verletzungen, 
Kontakt mit schwach aggressiven/wirkenden Reinigungsmitteln sowie Witterungsbedingungen 
(atmosphärische Bedingungen), die nicht von extremer Art sind. Dieses Produkt bietet keinen Schutz gegen 
mechanische Risiken, Chemikalien und Mikroorganismen, Kälte, thermische Risiken (Hitze und/oder Feuer), 
Stromschläge, Strahlung, Arbeiten mit Hochdruckstrahl, Regen, feste Partikel, radioaktive Kontamination, 
Schutz bei schlechten Sichtverhältnissen.
Lagerung / Nutzung / Überprüfung: Kühl und trocken lagern. Von direktem Sonnenlicht, UV-Strahlen 
oder Ozonquellen fernhalten. Nicht im geknickten Zustand oder unter Gewichtsbelastung lagern. Das 
Produkt möglichst in der Originalverpackung lagern bzw. transportieren. Einflüsse wie Licht, Feuchtigkeit, 
Temperatur sowie natürliche Werkstoffveränderungen, während eines längeren Zeitraumes, können 
eine Änderung der Produkteigenschaften zur Folge haben. Exakte Angaben zur Lagerzeit und der 
Lebensdauer der PSA sind nicht möglich, da beide Parameter u. a. von der jeweiligen Art der Lagerung, 
Temperatur, Feuchtigkeit, dem Verschleißgrad und der Verwendungsintensität abhängen. Überprüfen Sie 
dieses Produkt daher nach einer längeren Lagerung sowie vor und nach jeder Nutzung auf Schäden oder 
Werkstoffveränderungen (z. B. spröde, rissige Beschichtungen / Materialien, Löcher, Farbveränderungen 
etc.). Überprüfen Sie dieses Produkt vor jeder Nutzung auf Eignung für die vorgesehene Tätigkeit und auf die 
korrekte Größe. Ungeeignete oder fehlerhafte Produkte sind zu entsorgen und auf keinen Fall zu verwenden. 
Die Größe des Produkts kann z. B. durch Dehnung von den Angaben abweichen.
Anweisungen zum Tragen des Artikels: Nach dem Öffnen des Reißverschlusses kann der Schutzoverall, 
beginnend mit den Beinen, angezogen werden. Nachdem der Schutzoverall vollständig angezogen wurde, 
sollten die Bein- und Armabschlüsse so angepasst werden, dass diese korrekt sitzen und die Arme bzw. 
die Beine vollständig verdecken. Anschließend den Reißverschluss schließen und die Kapuze aufsetzen. 
Nach dem Einsatz des Schutzoveralls ist zunächst der Reißverschluss zu öffnen. Im Anschluss kann der 
Schutzoverall, beginnend mit den Armen, abgelegt werden. Hierbei ist darauf zu achten, dass die Innenseite 
nach außen gerollt wird, um bei einer etwaigen Kontamination des Schutzoveralls das Gesicht, die Hände/
Arme und die Füße/Beine zu schützen.
Hören und periphere Wahrnehmung können durch das Tragen der Kapuze beeinträchtigt werden.
Reinigung / Wartung: Dieses Produkt ist für den einmaligen Gebrauch bestimmt und muss regelmäßig 
entsorgt werden. Nicht wieder verwenden.
Weitere Hinweise: Dieses Produkt sollte innerhalb von fünf Jahren ab dem auf dem Etikett genannten 
Herstellungsmonat benutzt werden.
Entsorgung: Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt zusammen mit dem Hausmüll. Nach beabsichtigtem oder 
unbeabsichtigtem Kontakt mit Chemikalien, kann dieses Produkt durch umweltschädigende oder 
gefährliche Substanzen verunreinigt sein. In diesem Fall ist die Entsorgung in Übereinstimmung mit den 
örtlich anzuwendenden Rechtsvorschriften vorzunehmen.
Besondere Hinweise: PSA kann bei sensiblen Personen allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen. Besondere 
Vorsicht ist bei bekannter Überempfindlichkeit empfohlen.

Faserzusammensetzung
Oberstoff: 100% Polypropylen

Größe(n) Brustumfang A Körpergröße B Größe(n) Brustumfang A Körpergröße B
S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Pflegesymbole

Nicht waschen Nicht bleichen
Nicht im Trockner 

trocknen
Nicht bügeln

Keine chemische 
Reinigung

Hersteller Nicht wiederverwendbar Jahr und Monat der Herstellung

  
EAC-Kennzeichnung UkrSEPRO-

Kennzeichnung
Anleitungen und 

Informationen des 
Herstellers lesen

CE-Kennzeichnung

EN
Manufacturer‘s instructions and information
Information brochure for personal protective equipment (PPE) according to Regulation (EU) 2016/425, 
annex II point 1.4. Please read this information brochure carefully before using the PPE.  You are obligated to 
enclose this information brochure when passing on the PPE or to hand it over to the recipient of the PPE. For 
this purpose, this information brochure may be reproduced without restriction.

Protective clothing Risk category I
Size(s) M-3XL

The CE marking certifies that the product complies with the essential health and safety requirements of 
Regulation (EU) 2016/425. The EU declaration of conformity can be viewed at www.doc.nitras.de
This product is personal protective equipment of risk category I. It protects you against minor risks. These 
include only superficial mechanical injuries, contact with mildly aggressive/effective cleaning agents and 
weather conditions (atmospheric conditions) which are not of an extreme nature. This product does not 
provide protection against mechanical hazards, chemicals and microorganisms, cold, thermal hazards (heat 
and/or fire), electric shock, radiation, high pressure jets, rain, solid particles, radioactive contamination, 
protection against poor visibility.
Storage / use / servicing: Store in a cool, dry place. Keep away from direct sunlight, UV rays or ozone sources. 
Do not store in buckled condition or under weight load. If possible, store or transport the product in its 
original packaging. Influences such as light, humidity, temperature and natural changes in materials over 
a longer period of time can lead to changes in product properties. Exact information on storage time and 
service life of the PPE is not possible, since both parameters depend on the respective type of storage, 
temperature, humidity, degree of wear and intensity of use, among other things. Check this product for 
damage or material changes (e. g. brittle, cracked coatings / materials, holes, colour changes etc.) after 
prolonged storage and before and after each use. Before each use, check this product for suitability for the 
intended activity and for the correct size. Unsuitable or defective products must be disposed of and never 
used. The size of the product may differ from the specifications, e. g. due to stretching.
Instructions for wearing the product: After opening the zipper, the overall can be put on, starting with the 
legs. After the overall has been fully tightened, the leg and arm cuffs should be adjusted so that they fit 
correctly and cover the arms and legs completely. Then close the zipper and put on the hood. After using the 
protective coverall, first open the zipper. Afterwards, the protective coverall can be taken off, starting with 
the arms. Care must be taken to ensure that the inside is rolled outwards to protect the face, hands/arms and 
feet/legs in the event of any contamination of the protective coverall.
Hearing and peripheral perception can be impaired while wearing the hood.
Cleaning / maintenance: This product is intended for single use and must be disposed of regularly. Do not 
reuse.
Further information: This product should be used within five years from the month of manufacture indicated 
on the label.
Disposal: Dispose of with household waste. This product may be contaminated by environmentally harmful 
or hazardous substances after intended or unintended contact with chemicals. In this case, disposal must be 
carried out in accordance with the local legal regulations.
Special notes: PPE can cause allergic reactions. Special care is recommended in case of known 
hypersensitivity.

Fibre composition
Upper: 100% polypropylene

Size(s) Chest girth A Height B Size(s) Chest girth A Height B
S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Care symbols

Do not wash Do not bleach Do not tumble dry Do not iron Do not dry clean

Manufacturer Not reusable Year and month of production

  
EAC marking UkrSepro marking Read the manufacturer‘s 

instructions and 
information

CE marking

FR
Instructions et informations du fabricant
Brochure d‘information sur les équipements de protection individuelle (EPI) conformément au règlement 
(UE) 2016/425, annexe II section 1.4. Veuillez lire soigneusement cette brochure d‘information avant 
l‘utilisation de l‘EPI.  Vous êtes tenu de joindre cette brochure d‘information en cas de transfert de l‘EPI, ou 
de la remettre au destinataire de l‘EPI. Cette brochure d‘information peut être sans restriction reproduite 

à cet effet.

Vêtements de protection Catégorie de risque I
Dimension(s) M-3XL

Le marquage CE atteste que le produit répond aux exigences fondamentales en matière de protection de 
la santé et de sécurité du Règlement (UE) 2016/425. La déclaration de conformité CE peut être consultée 
à www.doc.nitras.de.
Ce produit est un équipement de protection individuelle de la catégorie de risque I. Il vous protège 
contre les risques mineurs. Ils incluent exclusivement des blessures superficielles mécaniques, le contact 
avec des produits de nettoyage faiblement agressifs/actifs et les conditions météorologiques (conditions 
atmosphériques) de type non extrême. Ce produit n‘offre aucune protection contre les risques mécaniques, 
les produits chimiques et micro-organismes, le froid, les risques thermiques (chaleur et/ou feu), les 
décharges électriques, le rayonnement, les travaux avec jet à haute pression, la pluie, les particules solides, 
la contamination radioactive, une protection en cas de mauvaises conditions de visibilité.
Entreposage/utilisation/contrôle : Stocker au frais et au sec. Tenir éloigné de la lumière du jour directe, du 
rayonnement ultraviolet ou des sources d‘ozone. Ne pas entreposer à l‘état plié ou sous une forte charge. 
Stocker et transporter le produit dans la mesure du possible dans l‘emballage d‘origine. Les facteurs tels 
que la lumière, l‘humidité, la température et les modifications naturelles du matériau pendant une période 
prolongée peuvent occasionner une modification des propriétés du produit. Il est impossible de fournir des 
indications précises sur la durée de stockage et la durée de vie de l‘ÉPI, car les deux paramètres dépendent 
entre autres du type respectif de stockage, de la température, de l‘humidité, du degré d‘usure et de 
l‘intensité d‘usage. Vérifiez par conséquent les dommages ou modifications de matériau sur ce produit après 
un stockage prolongé, avant et après chaque utilisation (par ex. revêtements/matériaux poreux, fissurés, 
trous, décolorations, etc.). Vérifiez avant chaque utilisation l‘adaptabilité de ce produit à l‘activité prévue et 
sa dimension adaptée. Les produits inadaptés ou défectueux doivent être éliminés et ne doivent en aucun 
cas être utilisés. La dimension du produit peut diverger des indications, par ex. par l‘allongement.
Instruction sur le port de l‘article : Après l‘ouverture de la fermeture éclair, la combinaison de protection peut 
être mise en commençant par les jambes. Lorsque la combinaison de protection a été intégralement mise, 
les fermetures des jambes et bras doivent être ajustées afin qu‘elles soient correctement positionnées et 
couvrent intégralement les bras et les jambes. Fermer ensuite la fermeture éclair et mettre la capuche. Après 
l‘utilisation de la combinaison de protection, la fermeture éclair doit être ouverte en premier. Pour finir, la 
combinaison de protection peut être retirée en commençant par les bras. Il faut veiller ici à ce que la face 
intérieure soit roulée vers l‘extérieur, afin de protéger le visage, les mains/bras et les pieds/jambes en cas 
d‘une éventuelle contamination de la combinaison de protection.
L‘audition et la perception périphérique peuvent être compromises par le port de la capuche.
Nettoyage/entretien : Ce produit est à un usage unique et doit être régulièrement jeté. Ne pas réutiliser.
Autres informations : Ce produit devrait être utilisé dans un délai de cinq ans à compter du mois de 
fabrication désigné sur l‘étiquette.
Élimination : Éliminez ce produit avec les déchets ménagers. Après un contact volontaire ou involontaire 
avec des produits chimiques, ce produit peut être pollué par des substances nocives pour l‘environnement ou 
dangereuses. Dans ce cas, l‘élimination doit être effectuée en conformité avec la règlementation localement 
applicable.
Informations particulières : L‘EPI peut provoquer des réactions allergiques sur les personnes sensibles. 
Prudence particulière recommandée en cas de sensibilité connue.

Composition fibreuse
Matériau supérieur: 100% polypropylène

Dimensi-
on(s)

Tour de poitrine A Taille B Dimensi-
on(s)

Tour de poitrine A Taille B

S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Symboles d‘entretien

Ne pas laver Ne pas javelliser
Ne pas sécher en 

machine
Ne pas repasser

Aucun nettoyage 
chimique

Fabricant Non réutilisable Année et mois de fabrication

  
Marquage EAC Marquage UkrSepro Lire les instructions 

et informations du 
fabricant

Marquage CE

IT
Istruzioni e informazioni del produttore
Opuscolo informativo per i dispositivi di protezione individuale (DPI) ai sensi del regolamento (UE) 2016/425, 
allegato II, sezione 1.4. Leggere attentamente questo opuscolo informativo prima di utilizzare i DPI.  L‘utente 
è obbligato ad allegare questo opuscolo informativo al momento della cessione dei DPI o di consegnarlo al 

beneficiario dei DPI. A tal fine, questo opuscolo informativo può essere riprodotto senza limitazioni.

Abbigliamento di protezione Categoria di rischio I
Dimensione(i) M-3XL

Il marchio CE certifica che il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti fondamentali di salute e sicurezza del 
Regolamento (UE) 2016/425. La dichiarazione di conformità UE può essere consultata all‘indirizzo www.
doc.nitras.de.
Questo prodotto è un dispositivo di protezione individuale della categoria di rischio I. Questo protegge 
l‘utente da rischi minori. Queste comprendono solo lesioni meccaniche superficiali, contatto con detergenti 
leggermente aggressivi/efficaci e condizioni atmosferiche (condizioni atmosferiche), che non sono di natura 
estrema. Questo prodotto non fornisce protezione contro rischi meccanici, prodotti chimici e microrganismi, 
freddo, rischi termici (calore e/o fuoco), scosse elettriche, radiazioni, lavori con getto ad alta pressione, 
pioggia, particelle solide, contaminazione radioattiva, protezione contro la scarsa visibilità.
Immagazzinamento / utilizzo / controllo: Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto. Tenere lontano da 
luce solare diretta, raggi UV o fonti di ozono. Non immagazzinare piegato o sotto carico. Se possibile, 
immagazzinare o trasportare il prodotto nella confezione originale. Influssi come luce, umidità, temperatura 
così come cambiamenti naturali del materiale, durante un periodo più lungo, possono avere come 
conseguenza un cambiamento delle proprietà del prodotto. Non sono possibili dati esatti per il tempo di 
immagazzinamento e la durata dei DPI, poiché entrambi i parametri dipendono tra l‘altro dalle modalità di 
immagazzinamento, dalla temperatura, dall‘umidità, dal grado di usura e dall‘intensità d‘uso. Controllare 
che il prodotto non presenti danni o cambi di materiale (ad es. rivestimenti/materiali screpolati, pieni 
di crepe, fori, cambiamenti di colore, ecc.) dopo un immagazzinamento prolungato e prima e dopo ogni 
utilizzo. Prima di ogni utilizzo, verificare che il prodotto sia adatto all‘attività prevista e sia di corrette 
dimensioni. I prodotti non idonei o difettosi devono essere smaltiti e non utilizzati. Le dimensioni del 
prodotto possono differire dalle indicazioni ad esempio a causa di allungamento.
Istruzioni per indossare l‘articolo: Dopo aver aperto la cerniera lampo, è possibile indossare la tuta overall 
di protezione, iniziando dalle gambe. Dopo aver indossato completamente la tuta overall di protezione, i 
polsini della gamba e del braccio dovrebbero essere regolati in modo che si inseriscano correttamente e 
coprano completamente le braccia o le gambe. Infine chiudere la cerniera e mettere il cappuccio. Dopo 
l‘impiego della tuta overall di protezione, aprire prima la cerniera lampo. Successivamente la tuta overall 
di protezione può essere tolta, iniziando dalle braccia. Fare attenzione che la parte interna venga voltata 
verso l‘esterno per proteggere il viso, le mani/braccia e i piedi/gambe in caso di contaminazione della tuta 
overall di protezione.
L‘udito e la percezione periferica possono essere compromessi dall‘uso del cappuccio.
Pulizia / manutenzione: Questo prodotto è destinato all‘uso singolo e deve essere smaltito regolarmente. 
Non riutilizzare.
Altre indicazioni: questo prodotto deve essere utilizzato entro cinque anni dal mese di fabbricazione indicato 
sull‘etichetta.
Smaltimento: smaltire il prodotto insieme ai rifiuti domestici. In caso di contatto accidentale o intenzionale 
con prodotti chimici, questo prodotto può essere contaminato da sostanze nocive per l‘ambiente o 
pericolose. In questo caso, lo smaltimento deve essere effettuato nel rispetto delle norme di legge locali.
Indicazioni speciali: i DPI possono causare reazioni allergiche nelle persone sensibili. In caso di ipersensibilità 
nota si raccomanda una cura particolare.

Struttura di fibra
Materiale esterno: 100% Polipropilene

Dimensio-
ne(i)

Circonferenza 
toracica A

Statura B Dimensio-
ne(i)

Circonferenza 
toracica A

Statura B

S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Pflegesymbole

Non lavare Non schiarire
Non asciugare 

nell’asciugabian-
cheria

Non stirare
Nessun lavaggio 

chimico

Produttore Non riutilizzabile Anno e mese di produzione

  
Marchio EAC Marchio UkrSepro Leggere le istruzioni 

e le informazioni del 
produttore

Marchio CE

ES
Instrucciones e informaciones del fabricante
Folleto informativo para equipo de protección individual (EPI) conforme al Reglamento (UE) 2016/425, 
Anexo II, Sección 1.4. Lea atentamente este folleto informativo antes de utilizar el EPI.  Está obligado a 
adjuntar este folleto informativo al transmitir el EPI, es decir, al entregárselo al receptor del EPI. Para esta 

finalidad, este folleto informativo puede reproducirse de manera ilimitada.

Ropa de protección Categoría de riesgo I
Talla(s) M-3XL

El marcado CE certifica que el producto cumple con los requisitos esenciales de salud y seguridad del 
Reglamento (UE) 2016/425. En www.doc.nitras.de puede ver la declaración UE de conformidad.
En el caso de este producto se trata de un equipo de protección individual de la categoría de riesgo I 
que le protege de riesgos mínimos. Incluye exclusivamente lesiones mecánicas superficiales; contacto 
con materiales de limpieza de acción agresiva débil, así como condiciones climatológicas (condiciones 
ambientales), que no son extremas. Este producto no protege contra riesgos mecánicos; sustancias químicas 
y microorganismos; frío, riesgos térmicos (calor o fuego); descargas eléctricas; radiación, trabajos con chorros 
de alta presión, lluvia, partículas sólidas, contaminación radioactiva, protección en malas condiciones de 
visibilidad.
Almacenamiento / Uso / Revisión: Almacenar en un lugar fresco y seco. Mantener alejado de la luz solar 
directa, los rayos UV o las fuentes de ozono. No almacenar doblado o bajo carga de peso. Guardar o 
transportar el producto, si es posible, en el embalaje original. Influencias de luz, humedad, temperatura 
así como alteraciones naturales del material, durante un periodo largo de tiempo pueden provocar que las 
características del producto cambien. No se pueden dar datos exactos sobre el tiempo de almacenamiento 
y la vida útil del EPI, ya que los dos parámetros dependen, entre otros, del tipo de almacenamiento, de la 
temperatura, la humedad, del grado de deterioro y de la intensidad de uso. Revise el producto si ha estado 
almacenado durante mucho tiempo, así como antes y después de cada uso para ver si presenta daños o 
alteraciones en el material (p.ej., revestimientos o material áspero, agrietado, agujeros, alteración en el color, 
etc.). Revise el producto antes de cualquier uso para ver si es apto para la actividad prevista y si su tamaño es 
el correcto. Los productos inapropiados o defectuosos deberán desecharse y no deberán utilizarse en ningún 
caso. El tamaño del producto puede diferir de las especificaciones p.ej., por la dilatación.
Indicaciones para llevar el artículo: Una vez abierta la cremallera, se puede poner el mono de protección 
introduciendo primero las piernas. Una vez se ha colocado el mono de protección, el cierre de las piernas 
y de los brazos deberá ajustarse de tal manera que se ajusten correctamente y cubran completamente los 
brazos y las piernas. Después se cierra la cremallera y se coloca la capucha. Una vez se ha utilizado el mono 
de protección primero se abre la cremallera. Después el mono de protección se puede quitar comenzando 
por los brazos. Para ello deberá tenerse en cuenta que la parte interna se enrolle hacia fuera para que en caso 
de que el mono de protección esté contaminado se proteja la cara, las manos/brazos, los pies y las piernas.
Tanto el oído como la percepción periférica se pueden ver mermados al llevar la capucha.
Limpieza / Mantenimiento: El producto está previsto para un solo uso y ha de desecharse regularmente. 
No volver a utilizarlo.
Indicaciones adicionales: Este producto deberá utilizarse en el plazo de cinco años a partir del mes de 
fabricación indicado en la etiqueta.
Desecho: Puede desechar el producto junto con la basura doméstica. Tras entrar en contacto, de manera 
intencionada o no intencionada, con sustancias químicas, el producto puede quedar contaminado por 
sustancias nocivas para el medio ambiente o peligrosas. En ese caso, el desecho ha de realizarse respetando 
las disposiciones legales locales aplicables.
Indicaciones especiales: El EPI puede provocar reacciones alérgicas en personas sensibles. Deberá prestarse 
especial precaución si existe hipersensibilidad.

Composición de la fibra
Material superficial: 100% Polipropileno

Talla(s) Contorno de 
pecho A

Estatura B Talla(s) Contorno de 
pecho A

Estatura B

S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Símbolos de lavado

No lavar No usar lejía No utilizar secadora No planchar
No utilizar produc-

tos químicos

Fabricante No reutilizable Año y mes de fabricación

  
Marcado EAC Marcado UkrSepro Leer las instrucciones 

e informaciones del 
fabricante

Marcado CE

PL
Instrukcje i informacje producenta
Broszura informacyjna dotycząca środków ochrony indywidualnej zgodnie z Rozporządzeniem (UE) 
2016/425, załącznik II, ustęp 1.4. Przed użyciem środków ochrony indywidualnej proszę starannie 
przeczytać tą broszurą informacyjną.  W przypadku przekazania środków ochrony indywidualnej innej 
osobie użytkownik jest zobowiązany do dołączenia tej broszury informacyjnej lub wydania jej odbiorcy 

środków ochrony indywidualnej. W tym celu niniejsza broszura informacyjna może być powielana w 
nieograniczonym zakresie.

Odzież ochronna Kategoria ryzyka I
Rozmiar(y) M-3XL

Oznakowanie CE potwierdza, że produkt spełnia podstawowe wymagania w zakresie ochrony zdrowia 
i bezpieczeństwa, określone w Rozporządzeniu (UE) 2016/425. Deklaracja zgodności UE dostępna jest na 
stronie internetowej www.doc.nitras.de.
Ten produkt należy do grupy środków ochrony indywidualnej kategorii ryzyka I. Chroni przed drobnymi 
zagrożeniami. Obejmują on wyłącznie powierzchowne mechaniczne obrażenia ciała, kontakt z lekko 
agresywnymi/aktywnymi środkami myjącymi oraz warunki pogodowe (warunki atmosferyczne), które nie 
mają ekstremalnego charakteru. Ten produkt nie zapewnia ochrony przed zagrożeniami mechanicznymi, 
środkami chemicznymi i mikroorganizmami, zimnem, zagrożeniami termicznymi (wysoka temperatura 
i/lub ogień), porażeniem prądem, promieniowaniem, pracami ze strumieniem wysokiego ciśnienia, 
deszczem, cząstkami stałymi, skażeniem radioaktywnym, ochrony w warunkach słabej widoczności.
Przechowywanie/użytkowanie/kontrola: Przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym miejscu. Chronić 
przed bezpośrednim promieniowaniem słonecznym, promieniowaniem UV lub źródłami ozonu. Nie 
przechowywać w stanie zgiętym lub pod obciążeniem. Produkt przechowywać lub transportować w miarę 
możliwości w oryginalnym opakowaniu. Wpływ czynników takich jak światło, wilgoć, temperatura oraz 
naturalne zmiany materiału w dłuższym okresie czasu mogą prowadzić do zmiany właściwości produktu. 
Dokładne dane dotyczące okres przechowywania i trwałości środka ochrony indywidualnej nie są możliwe, 
ponieważ obydwa parametry uzależnione są m.in. od sposobu przechowywania, temperatury, wilgoci, 
stopnia zużycia i intensywności użytkowania. Dlatego po dłuższym przechowywaniu oraz przed i po każdym 
użyciu produkt należy sprawdzić na obecność uszkodzeń lub zmian materiałowych (np. kruche, pęknięte 
warstwy powlekające/materiały, otwory, przebarwienia itp.). Przed każdym użyciem produkt sprawdzić 
pod kątem przydatności do planowanej czynności i prawidłowego rozmiaru. Niewłaściwe lub wadliwe 
produkty należy zutylizować i w żadnym wypadku nie wolno ich używać. Rozmiar produktu może różnić się 
od podanych danych, np. wskutek rozszerzenia materiału.
Instrukcje noszenia produktu: Po otwarciu zamka błyskawicznego można założyć kombinezon ochronny, 
zaczynając od nóg. Po całkowitym założeniu kombinezonu ochronnego należy dopasować zakończenia 
nogawek i rękawów w taki sposób, aby prawidłowo pasowały i by całkowicie zakrywały ramiona lub nogi. 
Następnie zamknąć zamek i założyć kaptur. Po użyciu kombinezonu ochronnego należy najpierw otworzyć 
zamek. Następnie można zdjąć kombinezon ochronny, zaczynają od ramion. Należy przy tym pamiętać, aby 
stronę wewnętrzną zwijać na zewnątrz tak, by w przypadku ewentualnego zanieczyszczenia kombinezonu 
ochronnego chronić twarz, dłonie/ramiona i stopy/nogi.
Noszenie kaptura może negatywnie wpływać na słyszenie i postrzeganie peryferyjne.
Czyszczenie/konserwacja: Ten produkt jest przeznaczony do jednorazowego użytku i musi być regularnie 
utylizowany. Nie stosować ponownie.
Dalsze informacje: Ten produkt należy zużyć w ciągu pięciu lat od miesiąca produkcji podanego na etykiecie.
Utylizacja: Produkt można wyrzucić do śmieci domowych. Po umyślnym lub przypadkowym kontakcie 
z chemikaliami produkt może być zanieczyszczony szkodliwymi dla środowiska lub niebezpiecznymi 
substancjami. W takim przypadku produkt zutylizować zgodnie z miejscowymi przepisami prawa.
Informacje dodatkowe: Środek ochrony indywidualnej może wywołać u osób wrażliwych reakcje alergiczne. 
W przypadku znanej nadwrażliwości zaleca się zachowanie szczególnej ostrożności.

Skład surowcowy
Materiał zewnętrzny: 100% Polipropylen

Rozmiar(y) Obwód klatki 
piersiowej A

Wzrost B Rozmiar(y) Obwód klatki 
piersiowej A

Wzrost B

S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Symbole dotyczące pielęgnacji

Nie prać Nie wybielać
Nie suszyć w 

suszarce
Nie prasować Nie prać chemicznie

Producent Nie nadaje się do wielokrotnego 
użytku

Rok i miesiąc produkcji

  
Oznakowanie EAC Oznakowanie UkrSepro Przeczytać instrukcje i 

informacje producenta
Znak CE

NL
Gebruiksaanwijzingen en informatie van de fabrikant
Informatiebrochure voor persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen (PBM) overeenkomstig Verordening (EU) 
2016/425 bijlage II punt 1.4. Lees deze informatiebrochure zorgvuldig door voordat u het PBM gebruikt.  U 
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bent verplicht om, in geval van een overdracht van het PBM aan een derde partij, deze informatiebrochure 
mee te geven of aan de ontvanger van het PBM te overhandigen. Daartoe mag deze informatiebrochure 
onbeperkt worden gekopieerd.

Veiligheidskleding Risicocategorie I
Maten M-3XL

De CE-markering bevestigt dat het product voldoet aan de essentiële gezondheids- en veiligheidseisen van 
Verordening (EU) 2016/425. De EU-conformiteitsverklaring kan worden geraadpleegd op www.doc.nitras.
de.
Dit product is een persoonlijk beschermingsmiddel van risicocategorie I. Het beschermt tegen lichte risico‘s. 
Deze risico‘s zijn uitsluitend oppervlakkige mechanische verwondingen, contact met licht agressieve/
bijtende reinigingsmiddelen en weersomstandigheden (atmosferische condities) die niet van extreme 
aard zijn. Dit product biedt geen bescherming tegen mechanische risico‘s, chemicaliën, micro-organismes, 
koude, thermische risico‘s (warmte en/of vuur), elektrische schok, straling, perslucht, regen, vaste partikels, 
radioactieve verontreiniging of risico‘s bij slechte zichtbaarheid.
Opslag/gebruik/controle: Koel en droog bewaren. Uit de buurt van direct zonlicht, UV-stralen of 
ozonbronnen opbergen. Niet opbergen in geknikte toestand of onder een zwaar gewicht. Transporteer 
en bewaar het product indien mogelijk in de originele verpakking. Invloeden zoals licht, vocht, de 
omgevingstemperatuur alsook natuurlijke wijzigingen in het materiaal kunnen over langere tijd leiden tot 
een wijziging in de eigenschappen van het product. Exacte gegevens over de bewaartijd en de levensduur 
van het PBM kunnen niet worden verstrekt, omdat deze beide parameters afhangen van onder andere de 
opslagomstandigheden, temperatuur, vochtigheid, mate van slijtage en intensiteit van gebruik. Daarom 
dient u dit product, nadat u het gedurende langere tijd niet hebt gebruikt alsook vóór en na elk gebruik, te 
controleren op wijzigingen in het materiaal (bv. broze, schilferende buitenlaag/materiaal, gaten, verkleuring 
enz.). Controleer vóór elk gebruik of dit product geschikt is voor de geplande taak en of het de juiste maat is. 
Ongeschikte of defecte producten moeten worden afgevoerd en mogen in geen geval worden gebruikt. De 
grootte van het product kan, bv. door uitrekking, verschillen van de vermelde grootte.
Instructies voor het dragen van het artikel: Na het openen van de ritssluiting kan de veiligheidsoverall worden 
aangetrokken, te beginnen met de benen. Nadat de veiligheidsoverall volledig is aangetrokken, moeten de 
been- en armsluitingen zo worden aangepast, dat ze correct zitten en de armen dan wel de benen volledig 
bedekken. Sluit vervolgens de ritssluiting en zet de capuchon op. Op het einde van het gebruik moet eerst 
de ritssluiting worden geopend. Vervolgens kan de veiligheidsoverall worden uitgetrokken, te beginnen met 
de armen. Zorg er daarbij voor dat de binnenkant naar buiten wordt gerold, om bij contaminatie van de 
veiligheidsoverall het gezicht, de handen/armen en voeten/benen te beschermen.
Het gehoor en de perifere waarneming kan door het dragen van de capuchon worden aangetast.
Reiniging/onderhoud: Dit product is voor eenmalig gebruik bedoeld en moet op gepaste manier worden 
afgevoerd. Niet opnieuw gebruiken.
Aanvullende opmerkingen: Dit product moet binnen vijf jaar na de op het etiket vermelde maand van 
fabricage worden gebruikt.
Afvoer: Deponeer dit product bij het huisvuil. Na opzettelijk of onopzettelijk contact met chemicaliën, kan dit 
product bevuild zijn met stoffen die schadelijk zijn voor milieu of gezondheid. Voer in dat geval het product 
af volgens de plaatselijke voorzichten.
Speciale opmerking: Een PBM kan bij gevoelige personen een allergische reactie veroorzaken. Als u lijdt aan 
overgevoeligheid, wees dan bijzonder voorzichtig.

Vezelsamenstelling
Bovenmateriaal: 100% Polypropeen

Maten Borstomvang A Lichaamsgroot-
te B

Maten Borstomvang A Lichaamsgroot-
te B

S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Wassymbolen

Niet wassen Niet bleken
Niet in de droger 

drogen
Niet strijken

Niet chemisch 
reinigen

Fabrikant Niet-herbruikbaar Jaar en maand van fabricage

  
EAC-markering UkrSepro-markering Gebruiksaanwijzingen 

en informatie van de 
fabrikant lezen

CE-markering

FI
Valmistajan ohjeet ja tiedot
Henkilökohtaiseen suojavarustukseen (PPE) liittyvä tietolehtinen asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 liitteessä II 
olevan 1.4 kohdan mukaisesti. Lue tämä tietolehtinen huolellisesti ennen henkilönsuojaimen käyttöä.  Jos 

luovutat henkilönsuojaimen eteenpäin, olet velvollinen liittämään sen mukaan tämän tietolehtisen. Tätä 
tarkoitusta varten tätä lehtistä voidaan kopioida rajoituksetta.

Suojavaatetus Riskiluokka I
Koot M-3XL

CE-merkintä todistaa, että tuote on asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 olennaisten terveys- ja turvallisuusvaatimusten 
mukainen. EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on nähtävillä osoitteessa www.doc.nitras.de
Tämä tuote on riskiluokan I henkilökohtainen suojavarustus. Se suojaa vähäisiltä riskeiltä. Näihin luetaan 
vain pinnalliset, mekaaniset vammat, kosketus lievästi aggressiivisten/vaikuttavien puhdistusaineiden 
kanssa sekä sääolosuhteet (ilmakehän olosuhteet), jotka eivät ole äärimmäisiä. Tämä tuote ei suojaa 
mekaanisilta riskeiltä, kemikaaleilta ja mikro-organismeilta, kylmältä, termisiltä riskeiltä (kuumuus ja/
tai tuli), sähköiskuilta, säteilyltä, korkeapainesuihkulta, sateelta, kiinteiltä hiukkasilta, radioaktiiviselta 
saastumiselta, eikä tarjoa suojaa huonoissa näkyvyysolosuhteissa.
Varastointi/käyttö/tarkastus: Varastoi viileässä ja kuivassa paikassa. Suojaa auringonvalolta, UV-säteiltä 
ja otsonilähteiltä. Älä varastoi taivutettuna tai painon alla. Jos mahdollista, varastoi tuote ja kuljeta sitä 
alkuperäisessä pakkauksessaan. Tekijät, kuten valo, kosteus, lämpötila ja luonnolliset materiaalimuutokset, 
voivat pidemmällä ajanjaksolla muuttaa tuotteen ominaisuuksia. Henkilökohtaisen suojavarustuksen 
varastointiajasta ja käyttöiän pituudesta ei voida antaa tarkkoja tietoja, sillä molemmat tekijät riippuvat 
muun muassa varastointitavasta, lämpötilasta, kosteudesta, kulumisasteesta ja käytön intensiivisyydestä. 
Tarkista siksi, ettei tuotteessa ole vaurioita tai materiaalimuutoksia (esim. hauraat, halkeillut pinnoitteet 
tai materiaalit, reiät, värimuutokset jne.), jos tuote on ollut pitkään varastoituna, sekä ennen käyttöä ja sen 
jälkeen. Varmista ennen jokaista käyttöä, että tuote sopii aiottuun käyttöön, ja että se on sopivankokoinen. 
Epäasianmukaiset ja vialliset tuotteet on hävitettävä; niitä ei missään nimessä saa ottaa käyttöön. Tuotteen 
koko voi esimerkiksi venymisen vuoksi poiketa annetuista tiedoista.
Tuotteen käyttöön liittyviä ohjeita: Vetoketjun avaamisen jälkeen suojahaalari voidaan vetää päälle jaloista 
alkaen. Kun suojahaalari on puettu päälle, housunlahkeet ja hihansuut on sovitettava siten, että ne istuvat 
hyvin ja peittävät käsivarret ja jalat kokonaan. Sulje sen jälkeen vetoketju ja vedä huppu pään päälle. 
Suojahaalari riisutaan käytön jälkeen avaamalla ensin vetoketju. Sen jälkeen aloitetaan suojahaalarin 
riisuminen alkaen käsivarsista. Tällöin on huolehdittava siitä, että sisäpuoli kääritään ulospäin, jotta 
mahdollisesti kontaminoitunut haalari ei kosketa kasvoja, käsiä/käsivarsia ja jalkateriä/jalkoja.
Käytettäessä huppua kuulo ja perifeerinen näkö voivat heikentyä.
Puhdistus/Huolto: Tämä tuote on tarkoitettu kertakäyttöön ja on hävitettävä säännöllisesti. Älä käytä 
uudelleen.
Lisäohjeet: Tämä tuote tulisi käyttää viiden vuoden kuluessa etiketissä ilmoitetusta valmistuskuukaudesta.
Hävittäminen: Hävitä tämä tuote kotitalousjätteen seassa. Jos tuote on tarkoituksella tai tarkoituksettomasti 
joutunut kosketuksiin kemikaalien kanssa, se voi olla saastunut ympäristöä vahingoittavilla tai vaarallisilla 
aineilla. Tällöin hävittäminen on suoritettava paikallisen lainsäädännön mukaisesti.
Erityisiä huomioita: Henkilönsuojain voi herkillä henkilöillä aiheuttaa allergisia reaktioita. Erityistä 
varovaisuutta suositellaan, jos henkilöllä on todettu yliherkkyys.

Kuitukoostumus
Päälimateriaali: 100% Polypropeeni

Koot Rinnanympärys A Henkilön pituus B Koot Rinnanympärys A Henkilön pituus B
S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Hoito-ohjesymbolit

Vesipesu kielletty Valkaisu kielletty
Rumpukuivaus 

kielletty
Silitys kielletty

Kemiallinen pesu 
kielletty

Valmistaja Kertakäyttöinen Valmistusvuosi- ja kuukausi

  
EAC-merkintä UkrSepro-merkintä Lue valmistajan ohjeet 

ja tiedot
CE-merkintä

SV
Anvisningar och information från tillverkaren
Informationsbroschyr för personlig skyddsutrustning (PPE) enligt förordning (EU) 2016/425, bilaga II, 
kapitel 1.4. Innan du använder PPE-utrustningen ska du noga läsa igenom den här informationsbroschyren.  
Vid överlåtelse av PPE-utrustningen måste den här informationsbroschyren bifogas eller överlämnas till 
mottagaren. Av denna anledning är det tillåtet att mångfaldiga informationsbroschyren i oändliga upplagor.

Skyddskläder Riskkategori I
Storlek(ar) M-3XL

CE-märkningen intygar att produkten uppfyller de grundläggande kraven på hälsa och säkerhet enligt 
förordningen (EU) 2016/425. EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse går att läsa under www.doc.nitras.de.
Den här produkten är en personlig skyddsutrustning i riskkategori I. Produkten skyddar mot mindre 

allvarliga risker. Dessa innefattar endast ytliga mekaniska skador, kontakt med lätt aggressiva/verkande 
rengöringsmedel samt väderleksförhållanden (atmosfäriska förhållanden) som inte är av extrem natur. Den 
här produkten skyddar inte mot mekaniska risker, kemikalier eller mikroorganismer, kyla, termiska risker 
(hetta och/eller brand), elchocker, strålning, arbeten med högtrycksstråle, regn, fasta partiklar, radioaktiv 
kontaminering, dålig sikt.
Förvaring/användning/testning: Förvaras svalt och torrt. Förvara inte i direkt solsken, vid påverkan från UV-
strålar eller ozonkällor. Böj inte vid förvaring eller belamra med last. Förvara och transportera produkten i 
möjligaste mån i originalförpackningen. Produktegenskaperna kan ändras på grund av påverkan från ljus, 
fukt, temperatur eller naturliga materialförändringar under en längre tids förvaring. Det går inte att fastställa 
några exakta uppgifter om PPE-utrustningens lagringstid eller livslängd, eftersom de båda parametrarna 
bland annat påverkas av förvaringssättet, temperaturen, fuktighetsnivåerna, graden av slitage och hur 
mycket utrustningen används. Efter en längre tids förvaring ska man därför besikta produkten liksom före 
och efter användningen med tanke på skador eller materialförändringar (t.ex. sköra, spruckna material, 
hål, färgförändringar osv.). Varje gång innan man använder produkten ska man kontrollera att produkten 
är lämplig att användas för den avsedda aktiviteten och att man har tagit fram rätt storlek. Olämpliga eller 
defekta produkter måste kasseras och får under inga omständigheter användas. Storleksangivelserna kan 
till exempel avvika på grund av töjning.
Användaranvisningar: När man har öppnat blixtlåset kan man börja ta på sig skyddsoverallen från benen. 
När man har tagit på sig hela skyddsoverallen ska man justera ben- och armsluten så att de sitter korrekt 
och täcker över hela armarna och benen. Stäng sedan blixtlåset och sätt på kapuschongen. När man har 
använt skyddsoverallen ska man först öppna blixtlåset. Sedan kan man börja ta av skyddsoverallen från 
armarna. Observera att insidan ska vändas utåt så att man vid en eventuell kontamination skyddar ansiktet, 
händerna/armarna och fötterna/benen.
Hörsel och perifera sinnesförnimmelser kan påverkas negativt när man använder kapuschongen.
Rengöring/underhåll: Det här är en engångsprodukt som måste kasseras med jämna mellanrum. Får inte 
återanvändas.
Övriga anvisningar: Den här produkten bör användas inom fem år från den tillverkningsmånad som finns 
angiven på etiketten.
Kassering: Kasseras bland hushållssoporna. Efter avsiktlig eller oavsiktlig kontakt med kemikalier kan den 
här produkten förorenas av miljöfarliga eller farliga substanser. I sådana fall måste man kassera den enligt 
lokalt gällande lagstiftning.
Särskilda anvisningar: För känsliga personer kan PPE framkalla allergiska reaktioner. Vi rekommenderar att 
man iakttar särskilt försiktighet vid känd överkänslighet.

Fibersammansättning
Ovandelsmaterial: 100% Polypropylen

Storlek(ar) Bystmått A Kroppsstorlek B Storlek(ar) Bystmått A Kroppsstorlek B
S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Skötselsymboler

Ej vattentvätt Ej blekning Ej torktumling Ej strykning Kemtvättas inte

Tillverkare Får inte återanvändas Tillverkningsår och -månad

  
EAC-märkning UkrSepro-märkning Läs anvisningarna och 

informationen från 
tillverkaren

CE-märkning

RU
Руководства по эксплуатации и информация производителя
Информационная брошюра для индивидуальных средств защиты в соответствии с Предписанием 
(EU) 2016/425, Приложением II Разделом 1.4. Пожалуйста, внимательно прочитайте эту 
информационную брошюру перед использованием индивидуальных средств защиты.  Вы обязаны 
приложить данную информационную брошюру при дальнейшей передаче индивидуальных 
средств защиты, например, получателю индивидуальных средств защиты. С этой целью данная 
информационная брошюра может копироваться без ограничений.

Защитная одежда Категория риска I
Размер(ы) M-3XL

Маркировка CE подтверждает, что изделие соответствует основным требованиям охраны здоровья 
и безопасности Предписания (EU) 2016/425. С декларацией о соответствии ЕС можно ознакомиться 
по адресу www.doc.nitras.de.
Это изделие является индивидуальным средством защиты категории риска I. Оно защищает 
вас от незначительных рисков. К ним относятся исключительно поверхностные механические 
повреждения, контакт со слабо агрессивными/действующими чистящими средствами, а также 

погодные условия (атмосферные условия), которые не являются экстремальными. Это изделие не 
обеспечивает защиты от механических рисков, химикатов и микроорганизмов, холода, термических 
рисков (высоких температур и/или огня), ударов тока, излучения, работ со струей высокого давления, 
дождя, твердых частиц, радиоактивного заражения, защиты в условиях плохой видимости.
Хранение / Использование / Проверка: Хранить в прохладном и сухом месте. Защищать от прямых 
солнечных лучей, УФ-лучей и источников озона. Не хранить в сложенном состоянии или под грузом. 
По возможности осуществляйте хранение или транспортировку изделия в оригинальной упаковке. 
Влияние света, влаги, температуры, а также естественные изменения рабочих материалов на 
протяжении длительного времени могут вызвать изменение свойств изделия. Точную информацию 
относительно сроков хранения и продолжительности использования индивидуальных средств 
защиты предоставить невозможно, поскольку оба параметра, помимо прочего, зависят от способа 
хранения, температуры, влажности, степени износа и интенсивности использования. Поэтому 
проверяйте данное изделие после длительного хранения, а также до и после каждого использования 
на наличие повреждений или изменения материала (например, неровные, потрескавшиеся 
покрытия / материалы, дыры, изменения цвета и т.д.). Проверяйте данное изделие перед 
каждым использованием на соответствие планируемой деятельности и на правильность размера. 
Неподходящие или бракованные изделия следует выбросить и ни в коем случае не использовать. 
Размер изделия может отличаться от указанного, например, в результате растяжения.
Указания по носке изделия:Защитный комбинезон можно надевать, расстегнув замок-молнию, 
начиная с ног. После того как комбинезон был полностью надет, концы штанин и рукавов следует 
поправить таким образом, чтобы они правильно сидели и полностью закрывали руки или ноги. 
Впоследствии застегнуть замок и надеть капюшон. После применения комбинезона сначала 
расстегнуть замок. Потом защитный комбинезон можно снимать, начиная с рук. При этом следует 
следить за тем, чтобы внешняя сторона скатывалась наружу, чтобы при любом загрязнении 
комбинезона защитить лицо, кисти рук/руки и ступни ног/ноги.
Слух и периферийное восприятие могут ухудшиться вследствие ношения капюшона.
Чистка / уход: Это изделие предназначено для одноразового использования и должно регулярно 
утилизироваться. Не использовать вновь.
Дополнительная информация: Данное изделие следует использовать в течение пяти лет после 
месяца изготовления, указанного на этикетке.
Утилизация: Утилизируйте данное изделие вместе с домашним мусором. После намеренного 
или непреднамеренного контакта с химикатами это изделие может быть загрязнено вредными 
для окружающей среды или опасными веществами. В таком случае утилизация проводится в 
соответствии с применимыми на месте правовыми предписаниями.
Особая информация: Индивидуальное средство защиты может вызвать у чувствительных людей 
аллергические реакции. Особую осторожность следует проявлять лицам, у которых уже была 
выявлена сверхчувствительность.

Состав волокна
Верхний материал: 100% Полипропилен

Размер(ы) Обхват груди A Рост B Размер(ы) Обхват груди A Рост B
S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Символы по уходу

Не стирать Не отбеливать
Не сушить в 

сушилке
Не гладить

Химическая 
чистка запрещена

Производитель Не предназначена для 
повторного использования

Год и месяц изготовления

   
Маркировка ЕАС Маркировка UkrSepro Прочитайте 

руководства по 
эксплуатации 

и информацию 
производителя

Маркировка СЕ
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Üreticinin talimatları ve bilgileri
Yönetmelik (AB) 2016/425, Ek II Bölüm 1.4 uyarınca kişisel koruyucu donanım (KKD) için bilgi broşürü. Lütfen 
kişisel koruyucu donanımı kullanmadan önce bu bilgi broşürünü dikkatlice okuyun.  Bu bilgi broşürünü, 
başkasına vermeniz durumunda kişisel koruyucu donanıma ekleme ve kişisel koruyucu donanımın alıcısına 
teslim etmekle yükümlüsünüz. Bu amaçla bu bilgi broşürü sınırsız sayıda çoğaltılabilir.

Koruyucu giysi Risk kategorisi I
Boy (boylar) M-3XL

CE işareti, ürünün 2016/425 sayılı (AB) yönetmeliğinin temel sağlık koruması ve güvenlik gereksinimlerine 
uygun olduğunu belgeler. AB uygunluk beyanı www.doc.nitras.de adresinde görülebilir.
Bu üründe risk kategorisi I kişisel koruyucu donanım söz konusudur. Bu, düşük risklere karşı koruma 
sağlar. Bunlar sadece yüzeysel mekanik yaralanmaları, hafif agresif/etkili temizlik maddeleri ile teması ve 
aşırı türde olmayan iklim şartlarını (atmosferik şartlar) kapsar. Bu ürün mekanik tehlikelere, kimyasallara 
ve mikroorganizmalara, soğuk, termal tehlikelere (ısı ve/veya ateş), elektrik çarpmalarına, radyasyona, 
yüksek basınç jetiyle çalışmaya, yağmura, katı partiküllere, radyoaktif kontaminasyona karşı ve kötü görüş 
şartlarında koruma sağlamaz.
Depolama/kullanım/kontrol: Serin ve kuru yerde muhafaza edin. Doğrudan güneş ışığı, UV ışınları veya 
ozon kaynaklarından uzak tutun. Bükülmüş halde veya ağırlık yükü altında depolamayın. Ürünü mümkünse 
orijinal ambalajında depolayın ve taşıyın. Işık, nem, sıcaklık ve daha uzun süre boyunca malzemedeki doğal 
değişimler gibi etkiler ürün özelliklerinde değişikliğe neden olabilir. Her iki parametrenin depolama, sıcaklık, 
nem, aşınma derecesi ve kullanım yoğunluğuna bağlı olduğu için kişisel koruyucu donanımın depolama 
süresi ve kullanım ömrü hakkında kesin bilgiler mümkün değildir. Bu nedenle, uzun süreli saklamadan 
sonra ve her kullanımdan önce ve sonra bu ürünü hasar veya malzeme değişiklikleri açısından kontrol edin 
(ör. kırılganlık, çatlamış kaplamalar/malzemeler, delikler, renk değişiklikleri vs.). Her kullanımdan önce bu 
ürünü amaçlandığı faaliyet için uygunluğunu ve doğru boyutunu kontrol edin. Uygun olmayan veya hatalı 
ürünler imha edilmeli ve asla kullanılmamalıdır. Ürünün boyu ör. genleşme nedeniyle verilen bilgilerden 
farklılık gösterebilir.
Ürünün kullanımına ilişkin talimatlar: Fermuar açıldıktan sonra koruyucu tulum bacaklardan başlanarak 
giyilebilir. Koruyucu tulum tamamen giyildikten sonra bacak ve kol bitişleri, doğru oturacak, bacak ve kolları 
tamamen örtecek şekilde uyarlanmalıdır. Ardından fermuarı kapatın ve kapüşonu takın. Koruyucu tulum 
kullanıldıktan sonra önce fermuarı açılmalıdır. Ardından koruyucu tulum, kollardan başlayarak çıkarılabilir. 
Burada koruyucu tulumun olası kontaminasyonunda yüzü, elleri/kolları ve ayakları/bacakları korumak için iç 
kısmın dışarı doğru katlanması gerekir.
İşitme ve çevresel algı, kapüşon takıldığında olumsuz etkilenebilir.
Temizleme/bakım: Bu ürün bir defalık kullanım için öngörülmüş olup düzenli olarak bertaraf edilmelidir. 
Tekrar kullanmayın.
Diğer bilgiler: Bu ürün etiket üzerinde yazılan üretim ayından itibaren beş yıl içinde kullanılmalıdır.
Bertaraf: Bu ürünü evsel atıklarla birlikte bertaraf edin. Kimyasallarla amaçlanan veya amaçlanmayan temas 
sonrasında bu ürün çevreye zararlı ve tehlikeli maddelerle kirlenmiş olabilir. Bu durumda bertaraf işlemi 
yerel uygulanacak mevzuat doğrultusunda yapılmalıdır.
Özel bilgiler: Kişisel koruyucu donanım hassas insanlarda alerjik reaksiyonlara neden olabilir. Bilinen aşırı 
duyarlılıkta özel dikkat gösterilmesi önerilir.

Fiber bileşenleri
Üst malzeme: 100% Polipropilen

Boy (boylar) Göğüs çevresi A Boy B Boy (boylar) Göğüs çevresi A Boy B
S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Temizlik sembolleri

Yıkamayınız Ağartmayınız
Kurutucuda 

kurutmayınız
Ütülemeyiniz

Kimyevi temizleme 
yapılmaz

Üretici Yeniden kullanılamaz Üretim yılı ve ayı
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Οδηγίες και πληροφορίες του κατασκευαστή
Ενημερωτικό φυλλάδιο για τα μέσα ατομικής προστασίας (ΜΑΠ) σύμφωνα με τη Διάταξη της ΕΕ 2016/425, 
Παράρτημα ΙΙ, Απόσπασμα 1.4. Διαβάστε προσεκτικά το παρόν ενημερωτικό φυλλάδιο πριν τη χρήση των 
ΜΑΠ.  Έχετε την υποχρέωση επισύναψης αυτού του ενημερωτικού φυλλαδίου σε περίπτωση παράδοσης του 
ΜΑΠ ή να το παραδώσετε στον παραλήπτη του ΜΑΠ. Για το σκοπό αυτό το παρόν ενημερωτικό φυλλάδιο 
μπορεί να φωτοτυπηθεί χωρίς περιορισμό.

Προστατευτικός ρουχισμός Κατηγορία κινδύνων ΙΙΙ
Μέγεθος (Μεγέθη) M-3XL

Η σήμανση CE πιστοποιεί ότι το προϊόν αντιστοιχεί στις βασικές απαιτήσεις προστασίας της υγείας και 
ασφάλειας της Διάταξης της ΕΕ 2016/425. Η Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης EΕ είναι διαθέσιμη στην ιστοσελίδα 
www.doc.nitras.de.
Το προϊόν αυτό είναι μέσο ατομικής προστασίας της κατηγορίας κινδύνων Ι. Σας προστατεύει έναντι μικρών 
κινδύνων. Σε αυτούς περιλαμβάνονται αποκλειστικά επιφανειακοί μηχανικοί τραυματισμοί, επαφή με 
απορρυπαντικά ελαφρώς επιθετικά/ελαφριάς επίδρασης καθώς και καιρικές συνθήκες (ατμοσφαιρικές 

συνθήκες) που δεν είναι ακραίες. Αυτό το προϊόν δεν παρέχει προστασία έναντι μηχανικών κινδύνων, 
χημικών ουσιών και μικρο-οργανισμών, ψύχους, θερμικών κινδύνων (υψηλή θερμοκρασία ή/και πυρκαγιά), 
ηλεκτροπληξίας, ακτινοβολίας, εργασιών με δέσμη υψηλής πίεσης, βροχής, στερεών σωματιδίων, μόλυνσης 
από ραδιενέργεια, προστασία σε άσχημες συνθήκες ορατότητας.
Αποθήκευση/Χρήση/Έλεγχος: Φυλάτε σε δροσερό και στεγνό χώρο. Διατηρείτε μακριά από απευθείας 
ηλιακή ακτινοβολία, υπεριώδεις ακτίνες ή πηγές όζοντος. Μην αποθηκεύετε λυγισμένα ή κάτω από φορτία. 
Αποθηκεύετε ή μεταφέρετε το προϊόν όσο είναι δυνατόν μέσα στη γνήσια συσκευασία. Επιδράσεις όπως από 
φως, υγρασία, θερμοκρασία καθώς και από φυσικές αλλαγές υλικών κατά τη διάρκεια μεγαλύτερου χρονικού 
διαστήματος μπορεί να έχουν ως επακόλουθο αλλαγή στις ιδιότητες προϊόντος. Ακριβή στοιχεία για το χρόνο 
αποθήκευσης και τη διάρκεια ζωής των ΜΑΠ δεν είναι δυνατά διότι και οι δύο παράμετροι εξαρτώνται μεταξύ 
άλλων από το εκάστοτε είδος αποθήκευσης, τη θερμοκρασία, την υγρασία, το βαθμό φθορών και την ένταση 
χρήσης. Για το λόγο αυτό ελέγχετε αυτό το προϊόν μετά από μακρά αποθήκευση καθώς και πριν και μετά 
από κάθε χρήση για ζημιές ή αλλαγές στο υλικό (π.χ. εύθραυστες, ραγισμένες επιστρώσεις/υλικά, οπές, 
αλλαγές στο χρώμα κ.λπ.). Ελέγχετε αυτό το προϊόν πριν από κάθε χρήση για την καταλληλότητα για την 
προβλεπόμενη δραστηριότητα και για το σωστό μέγεθος. Ακατάλληλα ή ελαττωματικά προϊόντα πρέπει να 
απορρίπτονται και σε καμία περίπτωση δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται. Το μέγεθος του προϊόντος μπορεί να 
αποκλίνει από τα στοιχεία π.χ. λόγω διαστολής.
Οδηγίες για τη χρήση του προϊόντος: Μετά το άνοιγμα του φερμουάρ, η ολόσωμη φόρμα προστασίας 
φοριέται ξεκινώντας από τα πόδια. Μόλις φορέσετε την ολόσωμη φόρμα προστασίας πλήρως πρέπει τα 
κλεισίματα στα πόδια και χέρια να ρυθμίζονται κατά τέτοιο τρόπο ώστε να εδράζονται σωστά και τα χέρια ή 
πόδια να καλύπτονται πλήρως. Στη συνέχεια κλείνετε το φερμουάρ και τοποθετείτε την κουκούλα. Μετά τη 
χρήση της ολόσωμης φόρμας προστασίας πρέπει να ανοίγετε πρώτα το φερμουάρ. Τέλος μπορείτε να βγάλετε 
την ολόσωμη φόρμα προστασίας ξεκινώντας από τα χέρια. Εδώ πρέπει να προσέξετε ώστε η εσωτερική 
πλευρά να τυλίγεται προς τα έξω ώστε να προστατεύονται το πρόσωπο, τα χέρια/οι βραχίονες και ολόκληρα 
τα πόδια έναντι οιασδήποτε μόλυνσης της ολόσωμης φόρμας προστασίας.
Λόγω χρήσης της κουκούλας ενδέχεται να επηρεάζεται η ακοή και η αντίληψη του γύρω περιβάλλοντος.
Καθαρισμός/Συντήρηση: Αυτό το προϊόν προορίζεται για μια μόνο χρήση και πρέπει να γίνεται τακτική 
απόρριψη του. Μην επαναχρησιμοποιείτε.
Περαιτέρω υποδείξεις: Το προϊόν αυτό θα πρέπει να χρησιμοποιηθεί εντός πέντε ετών από τον μήνα 
κατασκευής που αναφέρεται στην ετικέτα.
Απόρριψη: Απορρίπτετε αυτό το προϊόν μαζί με τα οικιακά απορρίμματα. Μετά από ηθελημένη ή μη 
ηθελημένη επαφή με χημικές ουσίες ενδέχεται το προϊόν να μολυνθεί από επιβλαβείς για το περιβάλλον ή 
επικίνδυνες ουσίες. Σε αυτή την περίπτωση πρέπει η απόρριψη να διεξάγεται σε συμφωνία με την τοπική 
εφαρμοζόμενη νομοθεσία.
Ειδικές υποδείξεις: Τα ΜΑΠ ενδέχεται να προκαλέσουν αλλεργικές αντιδράσεις σε ευαίσθητα άτομα. 
Συστήνεται ιδιαίτερη προσοχή στην περίπτωση γνωστής υπερευαισθησίας.

Σύνθεση ινών
Άνω υλικό: 100% πολυπροπυλενίου

Μέγεθος 
(Μεγέθη)

Περιφέρεια 
θώρακα A

Ύψος σώματος B Μέγεθος 
(Μεγέθη)

Περιφέρεια 
θώρακα A

Ύψος σώματος B

S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Σύμβολα φροντίδας

μην πλένετε στο 
πλυντήριο

μη χρησιμοποιείτε 
λευκαντικό

μη στεγνώνετε στο 
στεγνωτήριο

μη σιδερώνετε
μη καθαρίζετε με 
χημικό καθαρισμό

Κατασκευαστής Μη επαναχρησιμοποιούμενο Έτος και μήνας κατασκευής

  
Σήμανση EAC Επισήμανση UkrSepro Διαβάστε τις οδηγίες 

και πληροφορίες του 
κατασκευαστή

Σήμανση CE
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Instrucțiuni și informații ale producătorului
Broșură informativă pentru echipament individual de protecție (EIP) conform Regulamentului (UE) 
2016/425, Anexa II Secțiunea 1.4. Vă rugăm să citiți cu atenție această broșură informativă înainte de a 
utiliza EIP.  În caz de transfer al EIP, sunteți obligat să anexați și această broșură informativă, respectiv să o 
predați destinatarului EIP. În acest scop, broșura informativă poate fi multiplicată nelimitat.

Îmbrăcăminte de protecție Categorie de risc I
Dimensiune (dimensiuni) M-3XL

Marcajul CE atestă că produsul corespunde cerințelor de bază privind protecția sănătății și siguranța, conform 
Regulamentului (UE) 2016/425. Declarația de conformitate UE poate fi consultată la www.doc.nitras.de.
Acest produs este un echipament individual de protecție din categoria de risc I. Acesta vă protejează împotriva 

riscurilor reduse. Acestea cuprind exclusiv vătămări mecanice superficiale, contactul cu substanțe de curățare 
slab agresive/cu acțiune slabă, ca și condițiile meteorologice (condițiile atmosferice) care nu sunt de tip 
extrem. Acest produs nu oferă protecție împotriva riscurilor mecanice, chimicalelor și microorganismelor, 
frigului, riscurilor termice (căldură și/sau foc), electrocutărilor, radiațiilor, lucrărilor cu jet de înaltă presiune, 
ploii, particulelor solide, contaminării radioactive și nici protecție în caz de vizibilitate slabă.
Depozitare/utilizare/verificare: A se depozita la loc uscat și răcoros. Nu expuneți în lumina solară directă, 
radiații UV sau surse de ozon. Nu depozitați în poziție îndoită sau sub greutate. Pe cât posibil, depozitați, 
respectiv transportați produsul în ambalajul original. Lumina, umiditatea, temperatura, ca și modificările 
naturale ale materialelor, într-un interval de timp mai lung, pot influența modificarea caracteristicilor 
produsului. Nu se pot da date exacte privind timpul de depozitare și durata de viață a EIP, întrucât ambii 
parametri depind, printre altele, de tipul de depozitare, de temperatură, umiditate, gradul de uzură și 
intensitatea utilizării. De aceea, trebuie să verificați acest produs după o depozitare mai îndelungată, ca 
și înainte și după fiecare utilizare, cu privire la deteriorări sau modificări ale materialelor (de ex. straturi/
materiale fragile, fisurate, găuri, modificări ale culorii etc.). Verificați acest produs înainte de fiecare 
utilizare, dacă este adecvat activității prevăzute și dacă are dimensiunea corectă. Produsele neadecvate sau 
defectuoase trebuie eliminate și în niciun caz nu trebuie utilizate. Dimensiunea produsului poate fi diferită 
de cea indicată, de exemplu din cauza întinderii.
Instrucțiuni privind purtarea articolului: După deschiderea fermoarului, salopeta de protecție poate fi 
îmbrăcată începând cu picioarele. După ce s-a îmbrăcat complet salopeta, terminațiile picioarelor și ale 
brațelor trebuie ajustate în așa fel încât să stea corect și să acopere complet brațele, respectiv picioarele. 
La final închideți fermoarul și așezați gluga. După utilizarea salopetei de protecție, se va deschide mai 
întâi fermoarul. Apoi se poate scoate salopeta de protecție începând cu brațele. Trebuie avut în vedere ca 
partea interioară să fie rulată spre exterior, pentru a proteja fața, mâinile/brațele și picioarele în cazul unei 
eventuale contaminări a salopetei de protecție.
Auzul și percepția periferică pot fi afectate de purtarea glugii.
Curăţare/întreţinere: Acest produs este destinat pentru o singură utilizare și trebuie eliminat în mod regulat. 
Nu reutilizați.
Mai multe informații: Acest produs trebuie utilizat în decurs de cinci ani de la luna de fabricație menționată 
pe etichetă.
Eliminare: Eliminați acest produs împreună cu deșeurile menajere. După contactul intenționat sau accidental 
cu substanțe chimice, acest produs poate fi contaminat cu substanțe periculoase sau dăunătoare mediului. În 
acest caz, eliminarea trebuie să se facă în conformitate prevederile legale, aplicabile la fața locului.
Instrucțiuni speciale: EIP poate cauza reacții alergice persoanelor sensibile. Se recomandă atenție deosebită 
în caz de alergie cunoscută.

Compoziție fibroasă
Material superior: 100% Polipropilenă

Dimensiune 
(dimensiuni)

Circumferința 
pieptului A

Înălțimea 
corpului B

Dimensiune 
(dimensiuni)

Circumferința 
pieptului A

Înălțimea 
corpului B

S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Simboluri de întreținere

a nu se spăla a nu se albi
a nu se usca în 

uscător
a nu se calcă

A nu se curăţă 
chimic

Producător Nu se refolosește Anul și luna de fabricație

  
Marcaj EAC Marcaj UkrSepro Citiți instrucțiunile 

și informațiile 
producătorului

Marcaj CE

HU
A gyártó utasításai és információi
Tájékoztató füzet egyéni védőeszközökhöz (EVE) a 2016/425 sz. (EU) rendelkezés II. függelékének 1.4 
bekezdése szerint Az EVE használata előtt gondosan olvassa át ezt a tájékoztató füzetet.  Az EVE továbbadása 
esetén köteles ezt a tájékoztató füzetet is továbbadni ill. az EVE átvevőjének átadni. E célból ez a tájékoztató 
füzet korlátlan mennyiségben sokszorosítható.

Védőruházat I. kockázati kategória
Méret(ek) M-3XL

A CE-jelölés tanúsítja, hogy a termék a 2016/425 (EU) rendelkezés alapvető egészségvédelmi és biztonsági 
előírásainak megfelel. Az EU megfelelőségi nyilatkozatot a www.doc.nitras.de oldalon találja.
Ez a termék I. kockázati kategóriába tartozó egyéni védőeszköz. Csekély kockázatokkal szemben véd. Ebbe 
kizárólag felületi mechanikus sérülések, enyhén agresszív/enyhe hatású tisztítószerekkel vagy nem extrém 
időjárási viszontagságok (légköri feltételek). Ez a termék nem véd mechanikus kockázatokkal, vegyszerekkel 
és mikroorganizmusokkal, hideggel, termikus kockázatokkal (hő és/vagy tűz), áramütéssel, sugárzással 

szemben, és nagynyomású vízsugárral végzett munka közben, esővel, szilárd részecskékkel, rádióaktív 
szennyeződéssel szemben és rossz látási viszonyok között.
Tárolás/Alkalmazás/Felülvizsgálat: Tárolja hűvös, száraz helyen. Tartsa távol közvetlen napfénytől, UV-
sugárzástól vagy ózonforrásoktól. Ne tárolja meghajlított állapotban, vagy terhelés alatt. A terméket 
lehetőleg eredeti csomagolásban tárolja ill. szállítsa. A fény, nedvesség, hőmérséklet, valamint a 
természetes nyersanyag változásai hosszabb idő elteltével módosíthatják a termék tulajdonságait. A tárolás 
és az EVE élettartamának pontos ideje nem meghatározható, mivel mindkét paraméter többek között a 
tárolás, hőmérséklet, nedvesség, kopási fokozat és a használat intenzitásának mindenkori mértékétől függ. 
Hosszabb tárolás után valamint minden használat előtt ellenőrizze a termék sérüléseit vagy a nyersanyag 
változásait (pl. durva, berepedezett felületeket/anyagokat, lyukakat, színelváltozásokat, stb.). Minden 
használat előtt ellenőrizze, hogy a termék megfelel a következő tevékenységnek, és megfelelő méretű-e. 
A nem megfelelő vagy hibás termékeket ártalmatlanítsa és semmi esetre se használja tovább. A termék 
mérete pl. nyúlás miatt eltérhet az adatoktól.
Utasítások a termék viseletéhez: A cipzár felnyitása után veheti fel a védőoverállt. Először a lábára húzza 
fel. Miután teljesen felvette a védőoverállt, úgy igazítsa be a láb-, és kar végét, hogy helyesen álljanak és a 
karokat ill. lábakat teljesen befedje. Végül húzza fel a cipzárt és tegye fel a kapucnit. Használat után húzza 
le a védőoveráll cipzárját. Majd vegye le, először a karjairól húzza le. Itt ügyeljen arra, hogy a belső részét 
kifelé hajtsa, hogy védje az arcát, kezét/karját, lábfejét/lábait a védőoveráll általi esetleges szennyeződéstől.
A kapucni befolyásolhatja a hallást és periférikus érzékelést.
Tisztítás/karbantartás: Ez egy egyszerhasználatos termék, ártalmatlanítsa rendszeresen. Ne használja újra.
További megjegyzések: Ezt a terméket a címkén említett gyártás hónapjától számított öt éven belül 
használja fel.
Ártalmatlanítás: A terméket a háztartási hulladékkal együtt ártalmatlanítsa. Akaratlagos és nem 
akaratlagos vegyi anyagokkal érintkezés esetén a termék környezetkárosító vagy veszélyes anyagok által 
válhat szennyezetté. Ebben az esetben a helyben alkalmazott jogi előírásoknak megfelelően ártalmatlanítsa.
Különleges megjegyzések: Az EVE érzékeny személyeknél allergiás reakciókat okozhat. Ismert túlérzékenység 
esetén különleges elővigyázatosság javasolt.

A szál összetétele
Felső anyag: 100% Polipropilén

Méret(ek) Mellkas mérete A Testméret B Méret(ek) Mellkas mérete A Testméret B
S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Ápolási szimbólumok

Nem mosható
Ne használjon 

öblítőt!
Ne szárítsa 

szárítógépben!
Nem vasalható

Vegyileg nem 
tisztítható

Gyártó Nem alkalmazható A gyártás éve és hónapja

 
EAC-jelölés UkrSepro-jelölés Olvassa el a gyártó 

utasításait és 
információit

CE-jelölés

BG
Инструкции и информация от производителя
Информационна брошура за лични предпазни средства (ЛПС) съгласно Регламент (ЕС) 2016/425. 
Приложение II, Раздел 1.4. Моля, прочетете внимателно тази информационна брошура преди 
употребата на ЛПС.  Вие сте задължени да приложите тази информационна брошура при 
препредаване на ЛПС, респ. да я дадете на получателя на ЛПС. За тази цел тази информационна 
брошура може да се размножава без ограничения.

Предпазно облекло Рискова категория I
Размер(и) M-3XL

Означението СЕ удостоверява, че продуктът съответства на основните изисквания за опазване на 
здравето и безопасност на Регламент (ЕС) 2016/425. ЕС декларацията за съответствие може да бъде 
разгледана на адрес www.doc.nitras.de.
При този продукт става въпрос за лично предпазно средство от рискова категория I. Той Ви защитава 
от малки рискове. Те обхващат единствено повърхностни механични наранявания, контакт с леко 
агресивни/действащи почистващи препарати, както и неблагоприятни метеорологични условия 
(атмосферни условия), които не са от екстремен вид. Този продукт не предлага защита срещу 
механични рискове, химикали и микроорганизми, студ, топлинни рискове (топлина и/или огън), 
токови удари, лъчение, работи със струя под високо налягане, дъжд, твърди частици, радиоактивно 
замърсяване, защита при условия с лоша видимост.
Съхранение / употреба / проверка: Съхранявайте на хладно и сухо. Пазете далеч от директна 
слънчева светлина, УВ лъчи или източници на озон. Не съхранявайте в прегънато състояние или под 
натоварване с тежести. По възможност съхранявайте или транспортирайте продукта в оригиналната 
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опаковка. Влияния като светлина, влага, температура и естествени промени на веществата в рамките 
на по-дълъг период от време могат да доведат до промяна на свойствата на продукта. Точни данни 
за времето за съхранение и полезния живот на ЛПС не са възможни, защото двата параметъра 
зависят наред с другото и от съответния вид на съхранение, температурата, влажността, степента 
на износване и интензитета на употреба. Поради това проверявайте този продукт след по-дълго 
съхранение, както и преди и след всяка употреба, за повреди или промени на материала (напр. 
крехки, пукащи се покрития / материали, дупки, промени на цветовете и др.). Проверявайте този 
продукт преди всяка употреба за неговата пригодност за предвидената дейност и за правилния 
размер. Неподходящите или дефектни продукти трябва да се изхвърлят и в никакъв случай не 
трябва да се използват. Размерът на продукта може да се различава напр. поради разтягане от 
посочените данни.
Указания за носене на артикула: След отваряне на ципа предпазният гащеризон може да бъде 
облечен, като се започва с краката. След като предпазният гащеризон е облечен напълно, 
затварящите елементи на краката и ръцете трябва да се напаснат така, че да стоят правилно и 
напълно да покриват ръцете и краката. След това затворете ципа и поставете качулката. След 
употреба на предпазния гащеризон първо трябва да се отвори ципът. След това предпазният 
гащеризон може да бъде съблечен, като се започва с ръцете. При това трябва да се внимава 
вътрешната страна да се навива навън, за да може при евентуално замърсяване на предпазния 
гащеризон да се предпазят лицето, дланите/ръцете и ходилата/краката.
Способността за чуване и периферно възприятие може да бъде влошена в резултат на носенето на 
качулката.
Почистване / поддръжка: Този продукт е предназначен за еднократна употреба и трябва редовно да 
се изхвърля. Не използвайте отново.
Допълнителни указания: Този продукт трябва да се използва в рамките на пет години от посочения 
върху етикета месец на производство.
Изхвърляне: Изхвърлете този продукт заедно с домашната смет. След умишлен или неумишлен 
контакт с химикали, този продукт може да бъде замърсен с вредни за околната среда или опасни 
субстанции. В този случай изхвърлянето трябва да се извърши в съответствие с местните правни 
предписания.
Специални указания: ЛПС може да предизвика алергични реакции при чувствителни хора. 
Препоръчва се особена предпазливост при известна свръхчувствителност.

Състав на плата
Повърхностен материал: 100% Полипропилен

Размер(и) Обиколка на 
гърдите A

Ръст B Размер(и) Обиколка на 
гърдите A

Ръст B

S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Символи за почистване

Да не се пере Да не се избелва
Да не се суши с 

центрофугиране
Да не се глади

Да не се почиства 
химически

Производител Не е за многократна употреба Година и месец на 
производство

  
Означение ЕАС Означение UkrSepro Прочетете 

инструкциите и 
информацията на 

производителя

Означение СЕ

HR
Upute i informacije proizvođača
Brošura s informacijama o osobnoj zaštitnoj opremi (PSA) sukladno pravilniku (EU) 2016/425, prilog II 
odsjek 1.4. Molimo da ovu brošuru s informacijama pažljivo pročitate prije uporabe osobne zaštitne opreme.  
Obvezni ste ovu brošuru s informacijama priložiti prilikom predaje osobne zaštitne opreme, odnosno uručiti 
je primatelju osobne zaštitne opreme. U tu svrhu ova brošura s informacijama može neograničeno biti 
umnožena.

Zaštitna odjeća Kategorija rizika I
Veličina(e) M-3XL

CE-oznaka potvrđuje, da proizvod odgovara osnovnim zahtjevima za zaštitu zdravlja i sigurnosnim 
zahtjevima odredbe (EU) 2016/425. EU-izjava o sukladnosti možete pronaći na stranici www.doc.nitras.de.
Kod ovog proizoda se radi o osobnoj zaštitnoj opremi kategorije rizika I. On Vas štiti od manjih rizika. Ovi rizici 
isključivo obuhvaćaju površinske mehaničke ozljede, kontakt sa blago agresivnim/djelotvornim sredstvima 
za čišćenje i vremenske uvjete (atmosferske prilike) koji nisu ekstremni. Ovaj proizvod ne pruža zaštitu 
od mehaničkih rizika, kemikalija i mikroorganizama, hladnoće, termičkih rizika (visoke temperature i/ili 

vatre), strujnih udara, zračenja i radova s mlazom pod visokim tlakom, kiše, čvrstih čestica, radioaktivne 
kontaminacije, zaštite u uvjetima slabe vidljivosti.
Skladištenje/korištenje/kontrola: Čuvati na prohladnom i suhom mjestu. Držati dalje od neposrednog 
utjecaja sunčeve svjetlosti, UV-zraka ili izvora ozona. Ne skladištiti u preklopljenom stanju ili pod 
opterećenjem. Proizvod po mogućnosti skladištite, odnosno transportirajte u originalnom pakiranju. Utjecaji 
kao svjetlost, vlaga, temperatura, te prirodne promjene materijala za obradu mogu preko dužeg vremenskog 
razdoblja imati za posljedicu promjenu osobina proizvoda. Točni navodi u vezi vremena skladištenja i radnog 
vijeka osobne zaštitne opreme nisu mogući, jer oba parametra ovise između ostalog od odgovarajuće 
vrste skladištenja, temperature, vlage, stupnju trošenja i intenziteta uporabe. Stoga ovaj proizvod nakon 
dugotrajnijeg skladištenja, te prije i poslije uporabe provjerite i ustanovite postoje li oštećenja ili promjene 
materijala obrade (npr. isušeni i lomljivi slojevi/materijali, rupe, promjene boje itd.). Prije svake uporabe ovaj 
proizvod provjerite u pogledu prikladnosti za predviđenu aktivnost i u pogledu ispravne veličine. Neprikladni 
i falični proizvodi moraju biti zbrinuti i ne smiju nikako biti upotrijebljeni. Veličina proizvoda može primjerice 
uslijed istezanja odstupati od navoda.
Naputci za nošenje proizvoda: Nakon otvaranja zatvarača možete odijenuti zaštitni kombinezon, počevši od 
nogu. Kada ste potpuno navukli zaštitni kombinezon, završetke za noge i ruke trebate prilagoditi tako, da 
ispravno pristaju i da ruke, odnosno noge budu potpuno prekrivene. Nakon toga zatvorite zatvrač i navucite 
kapuljaču. Nakon upotrebe zaštitnog kombinezona prvo trebate otvoriti zatvarač. Nakon toga možete 
razodijenuti zaštitni kombinezon, počevši od ruku. Pritom trebate obratiti pozornost na to, da unutrašnja 
strana treba biti izvrnuta prema van, tako da u slučaju eventualne kontaminacije zaštitnog kombinezona 
bude pružena zaštita lica, šaka/ruku i stopala/potkoljenica.
Sluh i periferna percepcija mogu biti ometani nošenjem kapuljače.
Čišćenje/održavanje: Ovaj proizvod je namijenjen za jednokratnu uporabu i redovno mora biti zbrinut. Ne 
koristite ga ponovo.
Dodatne napomene: Ovaj proizvod trebate koristiti unutar pet godina od mjeseca proizvodnje navedenog 
na etiketi.
Zbrinjavanje: Ovaj proizvod zbrinite s kućnim otpadom. Nakon željenog ili nenamjernog kontakta s 
kemikalijama ovaj proizvod može biti onečišćen opasnim tvarima ili tvarima štetnim za okoliš. U tom slučaju 
zbrinjavanje morate izvršiti u skladu sa mjesnim pravnim propisima.
Posebne napomene: Osobna zaštitna oprema kod osjetljivih osoba može izazvati alergijske reakcije. Poseban 
oprez se preporučuje u slučajevima kada je poznata osjetljivost.

Sastav vlakana
Gornji materijal: 100% Polipropilen

Veličina(e) Opseg prsa A Visina tijela B Veličina(e) Opseg prsa A Visina tijela B
S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Simboli za održavanje

Ne prati
Ne koristite 
izbjeljivač

Ne sušiti u sušilici Ne glačati
Bez kemijskog 

čišćenja

Proizvođač Nije prikladno za ponovnu 
uporabu

Godina i mjesec proizvodnje

  
EAC-oznaka UkrSepro-oznaka Pročitajte upute i 

informacije proizvođača
CE-oznaka

CS
Pokyny a informace od výrobce
Informační brožura pro osobní ochranné pomůcky (OOP) podle nařízení (EU) 2016/425, příloha II, oddíl 1.4. 
Před použitím OOP si pečlivě přečtěte tuto informační brožuru.  Při dalším předání OOP nebo jejich předáním 
příjemci OOP jste povinni přiložit i tuto informační brožuru. Za tímto účelem lze tuto informační brožuru 
reprodukovat bez omezení.

Ochranný oděv Kategorie rizika I
Velikost(i) M-3XL

Označení CE osvědčuje, že výrobek splňuje základní požadavky na ochranu zdraví a bezpečnost podle 
nařízení (EU) 2016/425. Prohlášení o shodě EU lze nalézt na adrese www.doc.nitras.de.
Tento produkt je osobní ochrannou pomůckou kategorie rizika I. Produkt chrání před nezávažnými riziky. 
Jedná se výhradně o povrchová mechanická zranění, kontakt se slabě agresivními/působícími čisticími 
prostředky a mírně nepříznivými klimatickými podmínkami (atmosférickými podmínkami), které nejsou 
extrémního rázu. Tento výrobek neposkytuje ochranu před mechanickým nebezpečím, chemikáliemi a 
mikroorganismy, chladem, tepelným nebezpečím (teplem a/nebo ohněm), elektrickým šokem, zářením, při 
práci s vysokotlakým proudem, při dešti, vůči částicím či radioaktivní kontaminaci a neposkytuje ochranu při 
špatných vizuálních podmínkách.
Skladování/použití/kontrola: Uchovávejte v chladu a suchu. Uchovávejte mimo dosah přímého slunečního 

záření, UV záření nebo zdrojů ozonu. Neskladujte v ohnutém stavu nebo pod zatížením. Je-li to možné, 
skladujte nebo přepravujte produkt v originálním obalu. Vlivy, jako je světlo, vlhkost, teplota a přirozené 
změny materiálu působící po delší dobu mohou může vést ke změně vlastností produktu. Přesné informace 
o době skladování a životnosti OOP nelze uvést, protože oba parametry závisejí na typu skladování, teplotě, 
vlhkosti, stupni opotřebení a intenzitě použití. Z tohoto důvodu po delším skladování, před každým použitím 
a po každém použití zkontrolujte případné poškození nebo změny materiálu (např. křehké, popraskané 
povrstvení/materiály, otvory, změnu barev apod.). Před každým použitím zkontrolujte, zda je tento 
produkt vhodný pro zamýšlenou činnost a má správnou velikost. Nesprávné nebo vadné produkty musí být 
zlikvidovány a za žádných okolností nesmí být používány. Velikost produktu se může lišit od udávaných údajů 
např. kvůli jeho roztažení.
Pokyny pro nošení výrobku: Po otevření zipu si lze ochrannou kombinézu navléknout, přičemž začněte od 
nohou. Jakmile si zcela navlečete ochrannou kombinézu, je vhodné upravit manžety na nohou a pažích tak, 
aby byly správně usazeny a zcela zakrývaly ruce nebo nohy. Pak zapněte zip a nasaďte kapuci. Po použití 
ochranné kombinézy je nutné nejdříve rozepnout zip. Poté lze ochrannou kombinézu svléci, přičemž začněte 
pažemi. Za tímto účelem dbejte na to, aby se vnitřní strana vyhrnula ven, a v případě jakékoliv kontaminace 
ochranné kombinézy tak byl chráněn obličej, ruce/paže a chodidla/nohy.
Při nošení kapuci může být negativně ovlivněno slyšení a periferní vnímání.
Čištění/údržba: Tento produkt je určen k jednorázovému použití a je nutné jej pravidelně likvidovat. 
Nepoužívat znovu.
Další pokyny: Tento výrobek by měl být používán do pěti let od data výroby uvedeného na štítku.
Likvidace: Tento produkt likvidujte s domácím odpadem. Po zamýšleném nebo neúmyslném kontaktu 
s chemikáliemi může být tento produkt kontaminován nebezpečnými látkami nebo látkami ohrožujícími 
životní prostředí. V takovém případě musí být likvidace provedena v souladu s místně používanými předpisy.
Speciální pokyny: OOP mohou u citlivých osob způsobit alergické reakce. U známé přecitlivělosti se 
doporučuje zvláštní opatrnost.

Složení vláken
Svrchní materiál: 100% Polypropylen

Velikost(i) Obvod hrud-
níku A

Tělesná výška B Velikost(i) Obvod hrud-
níku A

Tělesná výška B

S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Symboly pro péči

Neperte Nebělit Nesušte v sušičce Nežehlete Nečistěte chemicky

Výrobce Není znovupoužitelné Rok a měsíc výroby

 
Označení EAC Označení UkrSepro Přečtěte si pokyny a 

informace výrobce
Označení CE

PT
Informações e instruções do fabricante
Brochura informativa sobre o equipamento de proteção individual (EPI) de acordo com o Regulamento (UE) 
2016/425, anexo II ponto 1.4. Por favor, leia esta brochura informativa com atenção antes da utilização do 
EPI.  Se passar o EPI para outra pessoa é obrigado a entregar também esta brochura informativa, ou entregá-
la à pessoa que receber o EPI. Para este fim, a brochura informativa pode ser copiada ilimitadamente.

Vestuário de proteção Categoria de risco I
Tamanho(s) M-3XL

A marcação CE certifica que o produto cumpre os requisitos básicos em matéria de saúde e segurança do 
Regulamento (UE) 2016/425. A Declaração UE de Conformidade pode ser consultada em www.doc.nitras.de.
Este produto é um equipamento de proteção individual da categoria de risco I. Este equipamento protege-o 
contra riscos menores. Estes riscos englobam exclusivamente lesões mecânicas superficiais, contacto com 
detergentes pouco agressivos/de ação reduzida, bem como condições climáticas (condições atmosféricas) 
que não sejam de natureza extrema. Este produto não oferece proteção contra riscos mecânicos, químicos 
e microrganismos, frio, riscos térmicos (calor e/ou fogo), choques elétricos, radiação, trabalhos com jato 
de água sob pressão, chuva, partículas sólidas, contaminação radioativa, proteção com condições de baixa 
visibilidade.
Armazenamento/Uso/Verificação: Armazenar em local fresco e seco. Manter afastado de radiação solar 
direta, radiação UV ou fontes de ozono. Não guardar dobrado ou sob carga. Se possível, guardar ou 
transportar o produto na embalagem original. Influências como luz, humidade, temperatura, bem como 
alterações naturais do material durante um longo período de tempo podem provocar uma alteração das 
características do produto. Indicações exatas sobre o tempo de armazenamento e a vida útil do EPI não 
são possíveis, visto que ambos os parâmetros dependem, entre outras coisas, do tipo de armazenamento, 
temperatura, humidade, nível de desgaste e intensidade de uso. Controle, por isso, este produto após um 

longo período de armazenamento, bem como antes e depois de cada utilização relativamente a danos ou 
alterações do material (p. ex. revestimentos/materiais frágeis, rachados, buracos, alterações de cor, etc.). 
Controle este produto antes de cada utilização relativamente à aptidão para a atividade prevista e em relação 
ao tamanho adequado. Produtos inadequados ou defeituosos têm de ser eliminados e não podem ser usados 
de forma alguma. O tamanho do produto pode divergir das indicações, p. ex., devido a dilatação.
Instruções sobre o uso do artigo: Após a abertura do fecho éclair, o macacão de proteção pode ser vestido, 
começando pelas pernas. Após o macacão de proteção ter sido vestido totalmente, as extremidades dos 
braços e das pernas devem ser ajustadas de forma correta, tapando completamente os braços e as pernas. 
Em seguida, feche o fecho éclair e coloque o capuz. Depois da utilização do macacão de proteção, deve 
começar por abrir o fecho éclair. Em seguida, o macacão de proteção pode ser despido, começando pelos 
braços. Ao fazê-lo deve ter cuidado para que o lado interior seja voltado para o exterior para proteger a cara, 
as mãos/braços e os pés/as pernas em caso de eventual contaminação do macacão de proteção.
A audição e a perceção periférica podem ser afetadas pelo uso do capuz.
Limpeza/Manutenção: Este produto destina-se a uma única utilização e tem de ser, por isso, eliminado 
regularmente. Não voltar a utilizar.
Outras indicações: Este produto deve ser utilizado no prazo de cinco anos a partir do mês de fabrico 
mencionado na etiqueta.
Eliminação: Elimine este produto com o lixo doméstico. Após contacto intencional ou não com químicos, este 
produto pode ficar contaminado por substâncias prejudiciais para o ambiente ou perigosas. Neste caso, a 
eliminação deve ser realizada de acordo com a legislação local aplicável.
Indicações especiais: O EPI pode provocar reações alérgicas em pessoas sensíveis. Recomenda-se cuidado 
especial, se for conhecida hipersensibilidade.

Composição da fibra
Material superior: 100% Polipropileno

Tamanho(s) Medida à volta do 
peito A

Altura B Tamanho(s) Medida à volta do 
peito A

Altura B

S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Símbolos de tratamento

não lavar não utilizar lixívia
não secar na 

máquina de secar
não engomar

não utilizar 
produtos químicos 

para a limpeza

Fabricante Não reutilizável Ano e mês de produção

 
Marcação EAC Marcação UkrSepro Ler as informações e 

instruções do fabricante
Marcação CE

SK
Návody a informácie výrobcu
Informačná brožúra pre osobné ochranné prostriedky (OOP) podľa nariadenia (EÚ) 2016/425, príloha II odsek 
1.4. Túto informačnú brožúrku si pred použitím osobných ochranných prostriedkov starostlivo prečítajte.  Ste 
povinní túto informačnú brožúrku pri postúpení osobných ochranných prostriedkov pripojiť, resp. príjemcovi 
osobných ochranných prostriedkov doručiť. Na tento účel sa môže táto informačná brožúrka neobmedzene 
rozmnožovať.

Ochranný odev Kategória rizika I
Veľkosť(i) M-3XL

Značka CE osvedčuje, že produkt zodpovedá základným požiadavkám na bezpečnosť a ochranu zdravia pri 
práci nariadenia (EÚ) 2016/425. EÚ-vyhlásenie o zhode si môžete prečítať na stránke www.doc.nitras.de.
Pri tomto produkte ide o osobný ochranný prostriedok kategórie rizika I. Tento vás chráni proti malým 
rizikám. Tieto zahŕňajú výlučne povrchové mechanické poranenia, kontakt so slabo agresívnymi/účinnými 
čistiacimi prostriedkami, ako aj poveternostnými podmienkami (atmosférické podmienky), ktoré nie sú 
extrémneho druhu. Tento produkt neposkytuje žiadnu ochranu proti mechanickým rizikám, chemikáliám a 
mikroorganizmom, chladu, tepelným rizikám (teplo a/alebo oheň), zásahom elektrickým prúdom, žiareniu, 
práci s vysokotlakovým lúčom, dažďu, pevným časticiam, rádioaktívnej kontaminácii, ochranu pri zlých 
vizuálnych pomeroch.
Skladovanie/Používanie/Kontrola: Skladovať v chlade a suchu. Chrániť pred priamym slnečným žiarením, 
UV-lúčmi alebo zdrojmi ozónu. Neskladovať v zalomenom stave ani pod zaťažením hmotnosťou. Produkt 
podľa možnosti skladujte, resp. prepravujte v originálnom obale. Vplyvy ako svetlo, vlhkosť, teplota, ako 
aj prirodzené zmeny materiálu počas dlhšieho časového obdobia môžu mať za následok zmeny vlastností 
produktu. Presné údaje k dobe skladovania a životnosti osobných ochranných prostriedkov nie sú možné, 
pretože obidva parametre závisia okrem iného od príslušného spôsobu skladovania, teploty, vlhkosti, 

stupňa opotrebenia a intenzity používania. Preto po dlhšom skladovaní, ako aj pred a po každom použití 
skontrolujte tento produkt vzhľadom na škody a zmeny produktu (napr. krehké, popraskané nátery/
materiály, diery, zmeny farby atď.). Pred každým použitím skontrolujte tento produkt vzhľadom na vhodnosť 
na plánovanú činnosť a na správnu veľkosť. Nevhodné alebo chybné produkty treba zlikvidovať a v žiadnom 
prípade sa nesmú používať ďalej. Veľkosť produktu sa môže odlišovať od údajov napr. v dôsledku dilatácie.
Pokyny k noseniu výrobku: Po otvorení zipsu sa môže ochranný overal obliecť, počínajúc s nohami. Potom, čo 
bol ochranný overal úplne vyzlečený, mali by sa ukončenia nôh a rúk prispôsobiť tak, aby tieto sedeli správne 
a zakryli úplne ruky a nohy. Následne zatvorte zips a nasaďte si kapucňu. Po použití ochranného overalu 
treba tento najprv otvoriť pomocou zipsu. Následne sa môže ochranný overal vyzliecť, počínajúc s rukami. 
Pritom treba dávať pozor na to, aby sa roloval smerom von, aby pri prípadnej kontaminácii ochranného 
overalu bolo možné chrániť vašu tvár, ruky/paže a chodidlá/nohy.
Počúvanie a periférne vnímanie môže byť ovplyvnené nosením kapucne.
Čistenie/údržba: Tento produkt je určený na jednorazové použitie a musí sa pravidelne likvidovať. Nepoužívať 
znova.
Ďalšie upozornenia: Tento produkt by sa mal používať päť rokov od mesiaca výroby uvedeného na etikete.
Likvidácia: Tento produkt zlikvidujte spolu s domovým odpadom. Po úmyselnom a neúmyselnom kontakte 
s chemikáliami môže byť tento produkt znečistený nebezpečnými substanciami škodlivými pre životné 
prostredie. V tomto prípade treba vykonať likvidáciu v zhode s miestne aplikovanými právnymi predpismi.
Zvláštne upozornenia: Osobné ochranné prostriedky môžu u citlivých osôb vykonať alergické reakcie. 
Zvláštna pozornosť sa odporúča pri známej nadmernej citlivosti.

Zloženie vlákien
Vrchný materiál: 100% Polypropylén

Veľkosť(i) Obvod hrude A Telesná výška B Veľkosť(i) Obvod hrude A Telesná výška B
S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Symboly na ošetrovanie

Neperte Nebieľte Sušte v sušičke Nežehlite Nečistite chemicky

Výrobca Nedá sa opätovne použiť Rok a mesiac výroby

  
Značka EAC Značka UkrSepro Prečítať si návody a 

informácie výrobcu
Značka CE

SL
Navodila in informacije proizvajalca
Informacijska brošura za osebno zaščitno opremo po Uredbi (EU) 2016/425, Priloga II, razdelek 1.4. 
Prosimo, da pred uporabo osebne zaščitne opreme pozorno preberite to informacijsko brošuro.  Pri predaji 
osebne zaščitne opreme drugim morate priložiti oziroma prejemniku osebne zaščitne opreme izročiti to 
informacijsko brošuro. V ta namen lahko to informacijsko brošuro brez omejitev kopirate.

Zaščitna oblačila Kategorija tveganja I
Velikosti M-3XL

Oznaka CE potrjuje, da je proizvod skladen z bistvenimi zdravstvenimi in varnostnimi zahtevami Uredbe (EU) 
2016/425. Izjavo o skladnosti za EU si lahko ogledate na www.doc.nitras.de.
Ta izdelek je osebna zaščitna oprema za kategorijo tveganja I. Ta vas ščiti pred manjšimi tveganji. Ta 
vključujejo izključno površinske mehanske telesne poškodbe, stik s šibko agresivnimi/učinkovitimi čistili 
in neizredne vremenske razmere (atmosferske pogoje). Ta izdelek ne zagotavlja zaščite pred mehanskimi 
tveganji, kemikalijami in mikroorganizmi, mrazom, toplotnimi tveganji (vročina in/ali ogenj), električnimi 
udari, sevanjem, delom z visokotlačnim curkom, trdnimi delci, radioaktivnim onesnaženjem in tveganji 
zaradi slabe vidljivosti.
Skladiščenje/uporaba/preverjanje: Hranite na hladnem in suhem. Varujte pred neposredno sončno svetlobo, 
UV-sevanjem ali viri ozona. Ne skladiščite prepognjeno ali pod težkimi predmeti. Izdelek po možnosti 
skladiščite in prevažajte v originalni embalaži. Vplivi, kot so svetloba, vlaga, temperatura in naravne 
spremembe materialov skozi daljši čas, lahko spreminjajo lastnosti izdelka. Natančnih podatkov o času 
skladiščenja in življenjski dobi osebne zaščitne opreme ni mogoče določiti, ker na oboje vplivajo način 
skladiščenja, temperatura, vlažnost, obraba ter intenzivnost uporabe. Zaradi tega ta izdelek po daljšem 
skladiščenju in pred ter po vsaki uporabi preverite, ali je poškodovan ali ima bistvene spremembe materiala 
(npr. krhki, razpokani premazi/materiali, luknje, spremembe barve itd.). Ta izdelek pred vsako uporabo 
preverite, ali je primeren za predvideno dejavnost in ali je pravilne velikosti. Neustrezne ali pomanjkljive 
izdelke je treba odstraniti in jih v nobenem primeru ni dovoljeno uporabljati. Velikost izdelka lahko na primer 
zaradi raztezanja odstopa od navedenih podatkov.
Navodila za nošnjo izdelka: Po odpiranju zadrge lahko oblečete zaščitni kombinezon, začnite z nogami. 
Ko zaščitni kombinezon v celoti oblečete, morate zaključke nog in rok prilagoditi tako, da so pravilno 
nameščeni ter da v celoti pokrivajo roke in noge. Nato zaprite zadrgo in namestite kapuco. Po uporabi 

zaščitnega kombinezona najprej odprite zadrgo. Nato lahko zaščitni kombinezon slečete, začnite z rokami. 
Pri tem pazite, da notranjo stran obrnete navzven, da pri morebitnem onesnaženju zaščitnega kombinezona 
zaščitite dlani/roke in stopala/noge.
Nošnja kapuce lahko vpliva na sluh in periferni vid.
Čiščenje/vzdrževanje: Ta izdelek je namenjen za enkratno uporabo in ga je treba redno zavreči. Ne 
uporabljajte ga znova.
Dodatna navodila: Ta izdelek je treba uporabljati v petih letih od meseca proizvodnje, označenega na etiketi.
Odstranjevanje odpadkov: Izdelek zavrzite me gospodinjske odpadke. Po namernem ali nehotenem stiku s 
kemikalijami je lahko ta izdelek onesnažen s snovmi, ki škodujejo okolju ali zdravju. V takih primerih je treba 
odstranjevanje opraviti skladno z veljavno krajevno zakonodajo.
Posebna navodila: Osebna zaščitna oprema lahko povzroči alergijske reakcije pri občutljivih posameznikih. 
Posebna previdnost je priporočljiva pri znani preobčutljivosti.

Sestava vlaken
Zgornji material: 100% Polipropilen

Velikosti Obseg prsi A Velikost telesa B Velikosti Obseg prsi A Velikost telesa B
S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Simboli za vzdrževanje

Ne perite
Ne uporabljajte 

belila
Ne sušite v 

sušilnem stroju
Ne likajte

Kemično čiščenje ni 
dovoljeno

Proizvajalec Ni ustrezno Leto in mesec izdelave

  
Oznaka EAC Oznaka UkrSepro Preberite navodila in 

informacije proizvajalca
Oznaka CE

DA
Producentens vejledninger og informationer
Informationsbrochure til personligt beskyttelsesudstyr (PSA) i henhold til forordningen (EU) 2016/425, 
tillæg II afsnit 1.4. Læs denne informationsbrochure omhyggeligt igennem, før PSA anvendes.  Du har 
pligt til at vedlægge denne informationsbrochure, hvis PSA gives videre til andre, eller til at udlevere den til 
modtageren af PSA. Til dette formål kan denne informationsbrochure kopieres ubegrænset.

Beskyttelsesdragt Risikokategori I
Størrelse(r) M-3XL

CE-mærket dokumenterer, at produktet er i overensstemmelse med de grundlæggende sundheds- og 
sikkerhedskrav i forordningen (EU) 2016/425. EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen kan læses på www.doc.
nitras.de.
Dette produkt er et personligt beskyttelsesudstyr af risikokategori I. Det beskytter mod mindre risici. 
Disse omfatter udelukkende overfladiske mekaniske skader, kontakt med svagt aggressive/virkende 
rengøringsmidler samt vejrbetingelser (atmosfæriske betingelser), som ikke er ekstreme. Dette produkt 
beskytter ikke mod mekaniske risici, kemikalier og mikroorganismer, kulde, termiske risici (varme og/
eller ild), strømstød, stråling, arbejde med højtryksstråler, regn, faste partikler, radioaktiv kontamination, 
beskyttelse ved dårlig synlighed.
Opbevaring/anvendelse/test: Skal opbevares køligt og tørt. Skal holdes på afstand af direkte sollys, UV-
stråler eller ozonkilder. Må ikke opbevares sammenfoldet eller vægtbelastet. Opbevar eller transportér så vidt 
muligt produktet i den originale emballage. Indflydelse fra lys, fugt, temperatur samt naturlige ændringer 
i materialet i løbet af en længere periode kan medføre ændringer i produktets egenskaber. Det er ikke 
muligt at give nøjagtige informationer om opbevaringstiden og levetiden for PSA, da begge parametre bl.a. 
afhænger af opbevaringsformen, temperaturen, fugtigheden, graden af slid og anvendelsesintensiteten. 
Kontrollér derfor dette produkt efter længere opbevaring samt før og efter brug for skader eller ændringer 
i materialet (f.eks. skøre, revnede belægninger/materialer, huller, farveændringer osv.). Kontrollér før brug, 
at dette produkt er velegnet til den planlagte aktivitet og har den korrekte størrelse. Uegnede eller defekte 
produkter skal bortskaffes og må ikke bruges under nogen omstændigheder. Produktets størrelse kan afvige 
fra de angivne værdier på grund af f.eks. dilatation.
Anvisninger til, hvordan produktet bæres: Efter åbning af lynlåsen kan beskyttelses-overallen tages på, ved 
at man begynder med benene. Når beskyttelses-overallen er taget helt på, skal ben- og armlukningerne 
indstilles, så de sidder korrekt og dækker armene eller benene fuldstændigt. Luk derefter lynlåsen, og 
tag hætten på. Efter anvendelse af beskyttelses-overallen åbnes lynlåsen som det første. Derefter kan 
beskyttelses-overallen tages af, ved at man begynder med armene. Sørg for, at indersiden rulles udad, så 
ansigtet, hænderne/armene og fødderne/benene beskyttes, hvis beskyttelses-overallen er kontamineret.
Hørelsen og oplevelsen af omgivelserne kan reduceres, når man bærer hætte.
Rengøring/vedligeholdelse: Dette produkt er beregnet til engangsbrug og skal regelmæssigt bortskaffes. 
Må ikke anvendes igen.

Øvrige anvisninger: Dette produkt skal bruges inden for fem år efter produktionsmåneden, som er angivet 
på etiketten.
Bortskaffelse: Bortskaf dette produkt sammen med husholdningsaffaldet. Efter bevidst eller tilfældig 
kontakt med kemikalier kan dette produkt være forurenet af miljøskadelige eller farlige substanser. I dette 
tilfælde skal bortskaffelsen udføres i overensstemmelse med forskrifterne i loven, som gælder på stedet.
Særlige anvisninger: PSA kan fremkalde allergiske reaktioner hos overfølsomme personer. Vær særlig 
forsigtig ved kendt overfølsomhed.

Fibersammensætning
Overmateriale: 100% Polypropylen

Størrelse(r) Brystvidde Højde Størrelse(r) Brystvidde Højde
S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Vaskesymboler

må ikke vaskes må ikke bleges
må ikke tørre-

tumbles
må ikke stryges

kemisk rensning 
ikke tilladt

Producent Kan ikke genanvendes Produktionsår- og -måned

  
EAC-mærkning UkrSepro-mærkning Læs producentens 

vejledninger og 
informationer

CE-mærkning

ET
Tootja juhised ja informatsioon
Isikukaitsevahendite teabebrošüür vastavalt EÜ määrusele 2016/425, lisa II lõikele 1.4. Palun lugege see 
teabebrošüür enne isikukaitsevahendite kasutamist hoolikalt läbi.  Te olete kohustatud isikukaitsevahendite 
edasiandmisel kaasa andma ka selle teabebrošüüri. Seetõttu tohib seda teabebrošüüri piiramata hulgal 
paljundada.

Kaitseriietus I riskikategooria
Suurus(ed) M-3XL

CE-märgis kinnitab, et toode vastab EÜ määrusest 2016/425 tulenevatele olulistele tervisekaitse- ja 
ohutusnõuetele. EÜ vastavusdeklaratsiooni leiate aadressilt www.doc.nitras.de
Selle toote puhul on tegemist I riskikategooria isikukaitsevahenditega. See kaitseb teid väikeste ohtude 
eest. Nende ohtude all mõeldakse eranditult vaid pinnapealseid mehaanilisi vigastusi, kontakti kergelt 
agressiivsete/mõjuvate puhastusainetega ning ilmastikutingimustega (välistingimustega), mis ei ole 
ekstreemsed. See toode ei paku kaitset mehaaniliste ohtude, kemikaalide ja mikroorganismide, külma, 
termiliste ohtude (kuumuse ja/või tule), elektrilöökide, kiirguse eest ning töötamisel kõrgsurvejoaga, 
vihma, tugevate osakeste, radioaktiivse saaste eest ning halva nähtavuse korral.
Hoiundamine/kasutamine/kontrollimine: Hoiundage jahedas ja kuivas kohas. Hoidke eemal 
päikesevalgusest, UV-kiirtest ja osooni allikatest. Ärge hoiundage kokkuvoldituna ega koormuse all. 
Hoiundage või transportige toodet võimalusel originaalpakendis. Valguse, niiskuse, temperatuuri, samuti 
materjali loomulikud muutumised võivad pikema aja jooksul toote omadusi muuta. Täpseid andmeid 
isikukaitsevahendite hoiundamise ja eluea kohta ei ole võimalik anda, kuna mõlemad parameetrid 
sõltuvad muuhulgas hoiundamise viisist, temperatuurist, niiskusest, toote kulumisastmest ning kasutamise 
intensiivsusest. Seetõttu kontrollige toodet pärast selle pikemaajalist hoiundamist ning enne ja pärast 
kasutamist, et tal ei oleks kahjustusi või materjali muudatusi (nt rabedat, pragunenud pealispinda/
materjali, aukusid, värvimuudatusi jne). Kontrollige seda toodet enne igat kasutuskorda, et ta sobiks 
ettenähtud tegevusteks ning selle suurus oleks õige. Mittesobivad või puudustega tooted tuleb ära visata ja 
neid ei tohi mingil juhul kasutada. Toote suurus võib nt venimise tõttu esitatud andmetest erineda.
Juhised toote kandmiseks: Pärast tõmbluku avamist saab kaitsekombinesooni, alustades püksisäärtest, 
selga tõmmata. Kui kaitsekombinesoon on selga pandud, peab kontrollima, et sääre- ja käiseotsad istuks 
õigesti ning käed ja jalad oleks täielikult kaetud. Seejärel sulgege tõmblukk ja pange kapuuts pähe. Pärast 
kaitsekombinesooni kasutamist peab kõigepealt avama tõmbluku. Seejärel saab kaitsekombinesooni, 
alustades käistest, seljast ära võtta. Seejuures peab jälgima, et kombinesooni sisekülg keerataks väljapoole 
- nii et võimalik kombinesoonil olev saaste ei puutuks kokku näo, käte/käsivarte, jalalabade/-säärtega.
Kuulmine ja perifeerne taju võib kapuutsi kandmise ajal olla halvem.
Puhastamine/hooldus: See toode on mõeldud ühekordseks kasutamiseks ning selle peab pärast kasutamist 
ära viskama. Ärge kasutage toodet uuesti.
Lisamärkused: Seda toodet tohib kasutada viie aasta jooksul arvates selle etiketil toodud valmistamise 
kuust.
Jäätmekäitlus: Käidelge see toode koos olmeprügiga. Kui toode on tahtlikult või tahtmatult kokku puutunud 
kemikaalidega, võib see olla keskkonda kahjustavate või ohtlike ainete poolt saastunud. Sel juhul käidelge 
toode kooskõlas kohalike kehtivate eeskirjadega.
Erimärkused: Isikukaitsevahendid võivad tundlikkuse korral esile kutsuda allergilisi reaktsioone. 

Ülitundlikkuse korral peab olema eriti ettevaatlik.

Kiukoostis
Pealismaterjal: 100% polüpropeen

Suurus(ed) Rinnaüm-
bermõõt A

Pikkus B Suurus(ed) Rinnaüm-
bermõõt A

Pikkus B

S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Hoolduse sümbolid

mitte pesta mitte valgendada
mitte kuivatada 

kuivatis
mitte triikida

keemiline puhastus 
keelatud

Tootja Ei ole uuesti kasutatav Tootmise aasta ja kuu

  
EAC-märgis UkrSepro-märgis Lugege tootja poolseid 

juhised ja informatsiooni
CE-märgis

GA
Treoracha agus eolas ón déantúsóir
Bileog eolais um threalamh cosanta pearsanta (PPE - personal protective equipment) i gcomhréir le 
Rialachán (AE) 2016/425, iarscríbhinn II, pointe 1.4. Léigh an bhileog eolais seo go cúramach sula mbaintear 
leas as an PPE.  Ní foláir duit an bhileog eolais seo a iniamh nuair a bhítear ag tabhairt ar aghaidh an PPE 
nó chun é a thabhairt ar láimh d’fhaighteoir an PPE. Is chun na críche sin ar féidir an bhileog eolais seo a 
mhacasamhlú gan srian ar bith.

Éadaí cosanta Catagóir riosca I
Méid(eanna) M-3XL

Deimhnítear leis an gcomhartha CE go gcomhlíonann an táirge le bunriachtanais sláinte agus sábháilteachta 
an Rialacháin (AE) 2016/425. Is féidir breathnú ar dhearbhú comhréireachta an AE ag www.doc.nitras.de.
Is trealamh cosanta pearsanta atá sa táirge seo leis an gcatagóir riosca I. Tugann sé cosaint duit i gcoinne 
rioscaí beaga. Ní áirítear leo sin ach amháin gortuithe meicniúla dromchlacha, teagmháil le hoibreáin 
ghlanta measartha ionsaitheacha/éifeachtacha agus coinníollacha aimsire (coinníollacha atmaisféaracha) 
nach mbaineann cineál foircneach leo. Ní sholáthraítear cosaint leis an táirge seo i gcoinne guaiseacha 
meicniúla, ceimiceán agus miocrorgánach, an fhuachta, guaiseacha teirmeacha (teas agus/nó dóiteán), 
na turrainge leictrí, na radaíochta, scairdeanna ardbhrú, na báistí, cáithníní soladacha, éilliúcháin 
radaighníomhaigh, cosaint in aghaidh na drochfheictheachta.
Stóráil/úsáid/seirbhísiú: Stóráil in áit fhuar thirim. Coinnigh amach ó sholas díreach na gréine, nó gathanna 
ultraivialait nó ó fhoinsí ózóin. Ná stóráil i riocht lúbtha ná faoi ualach meáchain. Más féidir, stóráil nó 
iompair an táirge ina bhunphacáistíocht. Is féidir athruithe teacht ar airíonna táirgí ó thionchair ar nós teasa, 
bogthaise, teochta agus nádúrtha sna hábhair thar achar ama níos faide. Ní féidir eolas beacht faoin achar 
stórála faoin saolré seirbhíse den PPE a fháil, óir go mbraitheann an dá pharaiméadar ar chineál na stórála, 
na teochta, na bogthaise, na géire caithimh agus na déine úsáide faoi seach, i measc nithe eile. Ceadaigh an 
táirge seo do dhíobháil nó d’athruithe ina ábhair (m.sh. bratuithe/ábhair shobhriste, scoilte, poill, athruithe 
sna dathanna srl.) tar éis a stórála go fada agus sula mbaintear gach leas as agus tar éis gach leasa de. 
Ceadaigh an táirge seo roimh gach úsáid d’oiriúnacht i leith na gníomhaíochta beartaithe agus i leith na 
méide cirte. Ní foláir táirgí neamhoiriúnacha nó fabhtacha a dhiúscairt agus gan leas a bhaint astu riamh. 
Féadfaidh méid an táirge bheith éagsúil ó na sonraíochtaí, m.sh. de bharr a shínte.
Treoracha d’úsáid an táirge: Tar éis an zip a oscailt, is féidir an rabhlaer a chur ar dhuine, ag tosú leis na 
lámhainní. Tar éis don rabhlaer bheith lánteanntaithe, ba cheart na cufaí coise agus láimhe a chur in oiriúint 
ionas go luíonn siad i gceart agus go gclúdaíonn siad na lámha agus na cosa go hiomlán. Dún an zip ansin 
agus cuir an cochall air. Tar éis úsáid a bhaint as an bhforchlúdach cosanta, oscail an zip ar dtús. Is féidir an 
forchlúdach cosanta a bhaint de ina dhiaidh sin, ag tosú leis na lámha. Caithfear bheith cúramach chun a 
chinntiú go mbíonn an taobh tuathail amach chun an aghaidh, na lámha agus na cosa a chosaint sa chás go 
n-éillítear an forchlúdach cosanta ar chaoi ar bith.
Is féidir leis an éisteacht agus leis an aireachtáil fhorimeallach bheith lagaithe agus an cochall ar dhuine.
Glanadh/cothabháil: Tá an táirge seo ceaptha d’aon úsáid amháin, agus caithfear é a dhiúscairt go rialta. 
Ná hathúsáidtear.
Tuilleadh faisnéise: Ba chóir go mbainfí leas as an táirge seo laistigh de chúig bliana ó mhí na déantúsaíochta 
a léirítear sa lipéad.
Diúscairt: Diúscraítear leis an dramhaíl tí é. D’fhéadfaí an táirge seo a éilliú le substaintí díobhálacha don 
chomhshaol nó guaiseacha tar éis teagmhála beartaithe nó neamhbheartaithe le ceimiceáin. Is amhlaidh sa 
chás sin ar cheart an diúscairt a dhéanamh i gcomhréir leis na rialacháin dlíthiúla áitiúla.
Nótaí speisialta: Is féidir frithghníomhuithe ailléirgeacha teacht ón PPE. Moltar bheith ríchúramach i gcás 
hipiríogaireachta aitheanta.
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Comhdhéanamh snáithín
Uachtarach: 100% polapróipiléin

Méid(eanna) Giorta cliabhra-
igh A

Airde B Méid(eanna) Giorta cliabhra-
igh A

Airde B

S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Siombailí cúraim

ní nigh ná bleach ná Titime tirim 
ná iarann   teilgthe, 

iarann
Ná tirim glan

Déantusóir Gan bheith in-athúsáidte Bliain agus mí táirgthe

  
Comhartha EAC Comhartha UkrSepro Léigh treoracha agus 

faisnéis an déantúsóra
Comhartha CE

LV
Ražotāja instrukcijas un informācija
Informatīvā brošūra par individuālajiem aizsardzības līdzekļiem (IAL) atbilstoši Direktīvas (ES) 2016/425 II 
pielikuma 1.4. sadaļai. Pirms IAL izmantošanas uzmanīgi izlasiet informatīvo brošūru.  Jūsu pienākums ir 
pievienot šo informatīvo brošūru, ja IAL tiek nodoti citam cilvēkam, resp., atdot IAL saņēmējam. Šī iemesla 
dēļ informatīvo brošūru var pavairot neierobežotā skaitā.

Aizsargapģērbs Riska kategorija I
Izmērs(-i) M-3XL

CE zīme apliecina, ka produkts atbilst Direktīvas (ES) 2016/425 galvenajām veselības aizsardzības un 
drošības prasībām. ES atbilstības deklarāciju var apskatīt vietnē www.doc.nitras.de.
Šis produkts ir individuālais aizsardzības līdzeklis, kas pieder riska kategorijai I. Tas pasargās jūs no nelieliem 
riskiem. Tajos ietilpst tikai virspusējas mehāniskas traumas, saskare ar vāji agresīviem/iedarbīgiem tīrīšanas 
līdzekļiem, kā arī klimatiskajiem apstākļiem (atmosfēras apstākļiem), kas nav ekstrēmi. Produkts nepasargā 
no mehāniskiem riskiem, ķimikālijām un mikroorganismiem, aukstuma, termiskajiem riskiem (karstuma 
un/vai uguns), elektrošoka, starojuma, augstspiediena strūklas, lietus, cietām daļiņām, radioaktīvā 
piesārņojuma, tas neaizsargā sliktas redzamības apstākļos.
Uzglabāšana/lietošana/pārbaude: uzglabāt vēsā un sausā vietā. Sargāt no tiešas saules gaismas, UV 
stariem vai ozona avotiem. Neuzglabāt salocītā vai ar svaru noslogotā stāvoklī. Produkts, ja iespējams, 
jāuzglabā vai jātransportē oriģinālajā iepakojumā. Gaismas, mitruma, temperatūras iedarbība un 
materiāla dabiskās izmaiņas ilgākā glabāšanas laikā var mainīt produkta īpašības. Nav iespējams norādīt 
precīzus datus par IAL uzglabāšanas laiku un ilgizturību, jo abi parametri ir atkarīgi arī no uzglabāšanas 
veida, temperatūras, mitruma, nolietojuma pakāpes un lietošanas intensitātes. Tāpēc pārbaudiet produktu 
pēc ilgāka uzglabāšanas laika, kā arī pirms un pēc katras lietošanas reizes, vai nav radušies bojājumi vai 
materiāla izmaiņas (piem., trausls, ieplaisājis pārklājums/materiāls, caurumi, krāsas izmaiņas u.c.). Ikreiz 
pirms lietošanas pārbaudiet, vai produktam ir pareizais izmērs un tas ir piemērots paredzētajam darbam. 
Nepiemēroti produkti vai produkti ar defektiem ir jāizmet, tos nekādā gadījumā nedrīkst izmantot. Izmērs 
var atšķirties no norādītā, piem., ja produkts ir izstaipīts.
Instrukcijas par izstrādājuma valkāšanu: Pēc rāvējslēdzēja aizdares atvēršanas aizsargkombinezonu var 
uzvilkt, sākot ar kājām. Kad aizsargkombinezons ir uzvilkts, piedurkņu un bikšu staru aproces jāpielāgo 
tā, lai tās piegulētu pareizi un rokas un kājas būtu pilnībā nosegtas. Pēc tam jāaizvelk rāvējslēdzēja 
aizdare un jāuzliek kapuce. Pēc aizsargkombinezona lietošanas vispirms jāatver rāvējslēdzēja aizdare. Tad 
aizsargkombinezonu var novilkt, sākot ar piedurknēm. Turklāt jāraugās, lai iekšpuse tiktu atrotīta uz āru, 
pasargājot seju, plaukstas/rokas un kājas/pēdas no varbūtēji piesārņotā aizsargkombinezona.
Uzliktā kapuce var ietekmēt dzirdi un apkārtnes uztveri.
Tīrīšana/apkope: produkts paredzēts vienreizējai lietošanai, un tas regulāri jāutilizē. Neizmantot atkārtoti.
Pārējās norādes: produktu vajadzētu izlietot piecu gadu laikā kopš ražošanas mēneša, kas norādīts etiķetē.
Utilizācija: produktu var izmest kopā ar mājsaimniecības atkritumiem. Pēc apzinātas vai nejaušas saskares ar 
ķimikālijām šis produkts var būt piesārņots ar videi kaitīgām vai bīstamām vielām. Šādā gadījumā utilizācija 
jāveic saskaņā ar vietēji piemērojamām tiesību normām.
Īpašas norādes: jutīgiem cilvēkiem IAL var izsaukt alerģiskas reakcijas. Ja ir zināms par alerģiju, ieteicams 
ievērot īpašu piesardzību.

Šķiedras sastāvs
Virskārtas materiāls: 100% polipropilēns

Izmērs(-i) Krūšu apkārt-
mērs A

Auguma 
garums B

Izmērs(-i) Krūšu apkārt-
mērs A

Auguma 
garums B

S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Kopšanas simboli

Nemazgāt Nebalināt Nežāvēt žāvētājā Negludināt
Neizmantot sauso 

tīrīšanu

Ražotājs neizmantot atkārtoti Izgatavošanas gads un mēnesis

  
EAC zīme UkrSepro zīme Izlasīt ražotāja 

instrukcijas un 
informāciju

CE zīme

LT
Gamintojo instrukcijos ir informacija
Informacinė brošiūra apie asmenines apsaugos priemones (AAP) pagal Reglamento (ES) 2016/425 II priedo 
1.4 skirsnį. Prieš naudodami AAP, įdėmiai perskaitykite šią informacinę brošiūrą.  Perleisdami AAP privalote 
pridėti ir šią informacinę brošiūrą arba perduoti ją AAP gavėjui. Šiuo tikslu informacinė brošiūra gali būti 
kopijuojama be apribojimų.

Apsauginė apranga I rizikos kategorija
Dydis (-žiai) M-3XL

Šis CE ženklas patvirtina, kad gaminys atitinka esminius Reglamento (ES) 2016/425 reikalavimus dėl 
sveikatos apsaugos ir saugos. ES atitikties deklaraciją rasite www.doc.nitras.de.
Šis gaminys – tai I rizikos kategorijos asmeninė apsaugos priemonė. Jis saugo nuo nedidelių pavojų. Šie 
pavojai apimta tik paviršinius fizinius sužalojimus, sąlytį su silpno poveikio / nedidelio agresyvumo valymo 
medžiagomis arba neekstremalias oro sąlygas (atmosferos sąlygas). Šis gaminys neapsaugo nuo mechaninių 
pavojų, chemikalų bei mikroorganizmų, šalčio, terminių pavojų (karščio ir (arba) ugnies), elektros smūgių, 
spinduliavimo, aukšto slėgio srovės, lietaus, kietų dalelių, radioaktyvios taršos ir neužtikrina apsaugos esant 
blogam matomumui.
Laikymas / naudojimas / tikrinimas: Laikykite vėsioje ir sausoje vietoje. Saugokite nuo tiesioginių saulės 
spindulių, ultravioletinių spindulių ar ozono šaltinių. Nelaikykite sulenkę arba uždėję sunkų svorį. Gaminį 
stenkitės laikyti ir transportuoti originalioje pakuotėje. Dėl šviesos, drėgmės, temperatūros ir medžiagų 
natūralių pokyčių ir pan. poveikio per ilgą laiką gali pakisti gaminio savybės. Neįmanoma nurodyti 
AAP laikymo trukmės ir naudojimo laiko, kadangi abu šie parametrai priklauso nuo laikymo sąlygų, 
temperatūros, drėgmės, nusidėvėjimo lygio, naudojimo intensyvumo ir pan. Todėl po ilgesnio laikymo bei 
prieš kiekvieną naudojimą ir po jo patikrinkite, ar gaminys nepažeistas bei nepakitę medžiagų savybės 
(pavyzdžiui, ar nesuskerdėjusios bei nesutrūkinėjusios dangos bei medžiagos, ar nėra skylių, ar nepakitusios 
spalvos ir pan.). Kiekvieną kartą prieš naudodami gaminį, patikrinkite, ar jis tinka numatytai veiklai ir yra 
tinkamo dydžio. Jokiu būdu nenaudokite netinkamų ar pažeistų gaminių bei sutvarkykite jų. Gaminio dydis 
gali skirtis nuo nurodytojo, pavyzdžiui, dėl išsitempimo.
Nurodymai dėl gaminio dėvėjimo: Atsegę užtrauktuką, pradėdami nuo kojų, galite apsivilkti apsauginį 
kombinezoną. Iki galo apsivilkę kombinezoną, sutvarkykite rankovių ir klešnių galus taip, kad būtų patogu ir 
būtų visiškai apsaugotos rankos bei kojos. Po to užsisekite užtrauktuką ir užsidėkite gobtuvą. Baigę naudoti 
apsauginį kombinezoną, iš pradžių atsekite užtrauktuką. Po to, pradėdami nuo rankų, galite nusivilkti 
apsauginį kombinezoną. Nusivilkdami stenkitės išversti vidinę pusę į išorę, kad galimai užterštas apsauginis 
kombinezonas neprisiliestų prie veido, rankų ir kojų.
Užsidėjus gobtuvą gali suprastėti klausa ir periferinė rega.
Valymas / techninė priežiūra: Šis gaminys skirtas naudoti vieną kartą, o jo atliekos turi būti tinkamai 
sutvarkytos. Nenaudokite pakartotinai.
Kiti nurodymai: Šis gaminys turi būti naudojamas penkerius metus nuo etiketėje nurodyto pagaminimo 
mėnesio.
Atliekų tvarkymas: Šį gaminį galite šalinti su buitinėmis atliekomis. Dėl sąmoningo ar netyčinio sąlyčio su 
chemikalais šis gaminys gali būti užterštas aplinkai kenksmingomis ar pavojingomis medžiagomis. Tokiu 
atveju gaminio atliekos turi būti tvarkomos laikantis galiojančių vietos teisės aktų.
Specialieji nurodymai: AAP jautriems asmenims gali sukelti alergines reakcijas. Būkite ypač atsargūs, jei 
žinote apie padidėjusį jautrumą.

Plaušų sudėtis
Išorės medžiaga: 100% polipropileninis pluoštas

Dydis (-žiai) Krūtinės apimti A Ūgis B Dydis (-žiai) Krūtinės apimti A Ūgis B
S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Priežiūros ženklai

Neskalbkite Nebalinti
Nedžiovinti 
džiovykle

Nelyginti
Nevalyti cheminiu 

būdu

Gamintojas Netinka naudoti pakartotinai Pagaminimo metai ir mėnuo

  
EAC ženklas UkrSepro ženklas Perskaitykite gamintojo 

instrukcijas ir informaciją
CE ženklas

MT
Struzzjonijiet u tagħrif tal-manifattur
Fuljett ta‘ tagħrif għal tagħmir ta‘ protezzjoni personali (PPE - personal protective equipment) b‘konformità 
mar-Regolament (UE) 2016/425, Anness II punt 1.4. Jekk jogħġbok aqra l-fuljett ta‘ tagħrif b‘attenzjoni 
qabel ma tuża l-PPE.  Inti obbligat li tehmez dan il-fuljett ta‘ tagħrif meta tgħaddi l-PPE jew tagħtih lir-
reċivatur tal-PPE. Għal dan il-għan, dan il-fuljett ta‘ tagħrif jista‘ jiġi riprodott mingħajr restrizzjoni.

Indumenti protettivi Kategorija ta‘ riskju I
Daqs(ijiet) M-3XL

Il-marka CE tiċċertifika li l-prodott jikkonforma mar-rekwiżiti essenzjali ta‘ saħħa u sikurezza ta‘ Regolament 
(UE) 2016/425. Id-dikjarazzjoni ta‘ konformità tal-UE tista‘ tarha f‘www.doc.nitras.de
Dan il-prodott hu tagħmir ta‘ protezzjoni personali ta‘ kategorija ta‘ riskju I. Hu jipproteġik minn riskji 
minuri. Dawn jinkludu ġrieħi mekkaniċi superfiċjali, kuntatt b‘aġenti tat-tindif aggressivi/effettivi ħfief u 
kundizzjonijiet tat-temp (kundizzjonijiet atmosferiċi) li mhumiex ta‘ natura estrema. Dan il-prodott ma 
jipprovdix protezzjoni kontra perikli mekkaniċi, kimiċi u mikrorganiżmi, kesħa, perikli termali (sħana u/
jew nirien), xokk elettriku, radjazzjoni, ġetts ta‘ pressjoni għolja, xita, partiċelli solidi, tniġġiż radjuattiv, 
protezzjoni minn viżibilità batuta.
Ħażna/użu/isservisjar: Żomm f‘post frisk u xott. Żomm ‚il bogħod mid-dawl tax-xemx diretta, raġġu UV 
jew għejjun tal-ożonu. Taħżinx f‘kundizzjoni mkemmxa jew taħt xi tagħbija piżata. Jekk hu possibbli, 
aħżen jew ġorr il-prodott fil-pakkett oriġinali. Influwenzi bħal dawl, umdità, bidliet fit-temperatura u 
naturali fil-materjal fuq perijodu ta‘ żmien itwal jistgħu jwasslu għal bidliet fil-proprjetajiet tal-prodott. 
Informazzjoni eżatta fuq iż-żmien ta‘ ħażna u ħajja fis-servizz tal-PPE mhix possibbli, peress li ż-żewġ 
parametri jiddependu fuq it-tip rispettiv ta‘ ħażna, temperatura, umdità, grad ta‘ xedd u intensità ta‘ użu, 
fost affarijiet oħra. Iċċekkja dan il-prodott għal ħsara jew bidliet fil-materjal (eż. kisi fraġli, imxaqqaq/
materjali, toqob, bidliet fil-kulur eċċ) wara ħażna fit-tul u qabel u wara kull użu. Qabel kull użu, iċċekkja dan 
il-prodott għal adattabilità għall-attività maħsuba u għad-daqs korrett. Prodotti mhux adattati u difettużi 
għandhom jintremew u ma jintużawx aktar. Id-daqs tal-prodott jista‘ jvarja mill-ispeċifikazzjonijiet eż. 
minħabba tmattir.
Struzzjonijiet dwar kif tilbes il-prodott: Wara li tiftaħ iż-żipper, l-overall jista‘ jintlibes, billi tibda mir-riġlejn. 
Wara li l-overall ikun ġie ssikkat sew, il-pulzieri tas-sieq u l-poloz tal-idejn għandhom jiġu aġġustati sabiex 
joqgħodu korrettament u jkopru d-dirgħajn u r-riġlejn kompletament. Imbagħad agħlaq iż-żipper u talla‘ 
l-barnuża. Wara li tuża l-coverall protettiv. iftaħ l-ewwel iż-żipper. Imbagħad, il-coverall protettiv jista‘ 
jitneħħa, billi tibda mill-idejn. Għandha tingħata attenzjoni sabiex jiġi żgurat li l-ġewwieni jitgerbeb ‚il barra 
sabiex jipproteġi l-wiċċ, l-idejn/driegħ u saqajn/riġlejn f‘każ ta‘ kwalunkwe tniġġiż tal-coverall protettiv.
Is-smiegħ u l-perċezzjoni periferali jafu jkunu mxekkla waqt li tkun liebes il-barnuża.
Tindif/manutenzjoni: Dan il-prodott hu maħsub għal użu ta‘ darba u għandu jintrema regolarment. 
M‘għandekx tuża.
Aktar tagħrif: Dan il-prodott għandu jintuża fi żmien ħames snin mix-xahar ta‘ manifattura indikata fuq 
it-tikketta.
Rimi: Armi mal-iskart domestiku. Dan il-prodott jista‘ jiġi mniġġeż b‘sustanzi li jagħmlu ħsara lill-ambjent 
jew sustanzi dannużi wara kuntatt maħsub jew mhux maħsub ma‘ kimiċi. F‘dan il-każ, ir-rimi għandu jsir 
b‘konformità mar-regolamenti legali lokali.
Noti speċjali: PPE jista‘ jikkawża reazzjonijiet allerġiċi. Attenzjoni speċjali hi rakkomandata f‘każ ta‘ 
sensittività eċċessiva magħrufa.

Kompożizzjoni tal-fibra
Fuq: 100% polipropilen

Daqs(ijiet) Iċ-ċirkonferenza 
tas-sider A

Għoli B Daqs(ijiet) Iċ-ċirkonferenza 
tas-sider A

Għoli B

S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Simboli tal-kura

M‘għandekx aħsel ma bliċ ma tumble xott ma ħadid
M‘għandekx xott 

nadif

Manifattur M‘għandux jerġa‘ jintuża Is-sena u x-xahar ta‘ produzzjoni

  
Immarkar EAC Immarkar UkrSepro Aqra l-istruzzjonijiet u 

t-tagħrif tal-manifattur
Immarkar CE

UK
Керівництва й інформація виробника
Інформаційний буклет про засоби індивідуального захисту (ЗІЗ) згідно з Директивою (ЄС) 2016/425, 
Додатком II розділом 1.4. Уважно прочитайте цей інформаційний буклет перед застосуванням ЗІЗ.  У 
разі передачі ЗІЗ ви зобов‘язані передати цей інформаційний буклет отримувачу ЗІЗ. Для цієї мети 
цей інформаційний буклет можна розмножувати в будь-якій кількості примірників.

Захисний одяг Категорія ризику I
Розмір(-и) M-3XL

Маркування CE засвідчує, що цей виріб відповідає основним вимогам з техніки безпеки й охорони 
праці Директиви (ЄС) 2016/425. З декларацією відповідності стандартам ЄС можна ознайомитись на 
сайті www.doc.nitras.de.
Цей виріб являє собою засіб індивідуального захисту категорії ризику I. Він захищає вас від незначних 
ризиків. До таких належать виключно поверхові механічні травми, контакт зі слабкоагресивними/
слабкими засобами чищення або погодні умови (атмосферні умови), що не є екстремальними. Цей 
виріб не захищає від механічних ризиків, хімічних речовин та мікроорганізмів, холоду, теплових 
ризиків (висока температура та/або вогонь), уражень електричним струмом, випромінювання, 
робіт під високим напором, дощу, твердих часток, радіоактивного забруднення, а також від поганої 
видимості.
Зберігання/використання/контроль: Зберігайте в холодному й сухому місці. Захищайте від прямих 
сонячних променів, УФ-випромінювання та джерел озону. Не зберігайте в зігнутому стані або під 
вагою. За можливістю зберігайте/транспортуйте виріб в оригінальній упаковці. Такі впливи, як 
світло, волога, температура та природні зміни матеріалу, протягом тривалого часу можуть призвести 
до зміни властивостей виробу. Надати точні дані про час і тривалість зберігання ЗІЗ неможливо, 
оскільки обидва параметри, зокрема, залежать від типу зберігання, температури, вологи, ступеню 
зношення та інтенсивності використання. Тому під час довготривалого зберігання перед кожним 
використанням і після кожного використання перевіряйте цей виріб на наявність пошкоджень і 
змін матеріалу (наприклад, ламкі, потріскані покриття/матеріали, перфорація, зміни кольору тощо). 
Перед кожним використанням перевіряйте придатність цього виробу до передбаченої роботи та 
правильність його розміру. Невідповідні або дефектні вироби потрібно утилізувати й за жодних 
обставин не використовувати їх. Розмір виробу може відрізнятися від заявленого, наприклад, через 
розширення.
Інструкції з використання виробу: Після відкривання застібки-блискавки можна вдягнути 
захисний комбінезон, починаючи з ніг. Після повного вдягання захисного комбінезона необхідно 
відрегулювати манжети на ногах і руках таким чином, щоб вони правильно прилягали й повністю 
закривали руки/ноги. Після цього застебніть застібку-блискавку й надягніть капюшон. Після 
використання захисного комбінезона спочатку розстібніть застібку-блискавку. Після цього захисний 
комбінезон можна зняти, починаючи з рук. При цьому внутрішній бік потрібно закотити назовні, щоб 
захистити обличчя, кисті/руки та стопи/ноги в разі забруднення комбінезона.
Слух і периферійний зір можуть погіршитись після надягання капюшона.
Очищення/техобслуговування: Цей виріб є одноразовим і підлягає регулярній утилізації. Виріб не 
призначено для багаторазового використання.
Інші вказівки: Цей виріб потрібно використати протягом п‘ятьох років з місяця виготовлення, 
вказаного на етикетці.
Утилізація: Утилізуйте цей виріб разом з побутовим сміттям. Після навмисного або ненавмисного 
контакту з хімікатами цей виріб може бути забруднений шкідливими для довкілля або небезпечними 
речовинами. У такому випадку його потрібно утилізувати згідно з чинними місцевими правовими 
нормами.
Особливі вказівки: ЗІЗ може викликати алергійні реакції в людей, що мають підвищену чутливість. 
Якщо вам відомо, що ви маєте підвищену чутливість, будьте дуже обережні.

Загальні пояснення щодо досягнутих ступенів захисту
1-6 / A-F Отриманий результат випробувань (чим вище, тим краще)

Склад суміші волокон
Верхній матеріал: 100% поліпропілен

Розмір(-и) Обхват грудей A Зріст B Розмір(-и) Обхват грудей A Зріст B
S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Символи догляду

Не прати Не відбілювати
Не сушити у 

сушарці 
Не прасувати

Хімічна чистка не 
можлива

Виробник Не підлягає багаторазовому 
використанню

Рік та місяць виготовлення

   
Маркування EAC Маркування UkrSepro Прочитайте 

керівництва й 
інформацію виробника

Маркування CE

AR
تعليمات ومعلومات الجهة الصانعة

كتيب معلومات بخصوص معدات الحماية الشخصية )PSA( وفقًا للائحة EU 2016/425، ملحق 2 فقرة 1.4. يرجى قراءة كتيب 

المعلومات هذا باستفاضة قبل استخدام معدات الحماية الشخصية.  وأنت ملزم بإرفاق هذا الكتيب عند تسليم معدات الحماية 

الشخصية لطرف ثانٍ، أو عند بيعها لشخص آخر. ولهذا الغرض يمكن نسخ كتيب المعلومات هذا دون قيود.

فئة المخاطر 1 الملابس الواقية

M-3XL المقاس )المقاسات(

تشير علامة CE إلى أن المنتج متوافق مع متطلبات الصحة والسلامة الأساسية بموجب لائحة EU 2016/425 . يمكن الاطلاع على بيان 

.www.doc.nitras.de المطابقة الصادر عن الاتحاد الأوروبي من خلال الموقع

هذا المنتج عبارة عن معدات وقاية شخصية من فئة المخاطر 1، وهي تحميك من المخاطر الطفيفة. ويشمل ذلك الإصابات 

الميكانيكية السطحية، وملامسة مواد التنظيف قليلة الضرر/الفعالية، وكذلك ظروف الطقس )الأحوال الجوية( غير القاسية. ولا 

يوفر هذا المنتج حماية من المخاطر الميكانيكية والمواد الكيميائية والجراثيم والبرودة والمخاطر الحرارية )الحرارة أو النار أو كلاهما( 

والصدمات الكهربائية والإشعاعات والتعامل مع أشعة الضغط العالي والأمطار والجسيمات الصلبة والتلوث الإشعاعي والحماية في 

حالة سوء الرؤية.

التخزين / الاستخدام / الفحص: يخُزن في مكان بارد وجاف. يجب إبقاؤه بعيدًا عن أشعة الشمس المباشرة أو الأشعة فوق البنفسجية 

أو مصادر الأوزون. لا يخُزن إذا كان مثنيًا أو واقعا تحت وزن زائد. يجب تخزين المنتج أو نقله في العبوة الأصلية إن أمكن. يمكن 

أن تؤدي مؤثرات مثل الضوء والرطوبة ودرجة الحرارة فضلا عن تغيرات الخامات الطبيعية على مدى فترة طويلة نسبيًا، إلى تغير في 

خصائص المنتج. وليست هناك معلومات دقيقة متاحة عن فترة التخزين والعمر الافتراضي لمعدات الحماية الشخصية؛ نظراً لأن كلا 

العنصرين - من بين أمور أخرى - يعتمدان على كل من نوع التخزين ودرجة الحرارة والرطوبة ودرجة الاستهلاك وكثافة الاستخدام. 

لذلك افحص هذا المنتج بعد التخزين لفترة طويلة نسبياً وقبل كل استخدام وبعده من حيث تغير خاماته )مثل هشاشة وتشقق 

الطبقات / الخامات، ومن حيث وجود ثقوب، وتغيرات في اللون، وما إلى ذلك(. تأكد قبل كل استخدام من مدى ملائمة المنتج 

للنشاط المرغوب ومن حيث المقاس الصحيح. ويجب التخلص من المنتجات غير المناسبة أو المعيبة، ويجب ألا تسُتخدم بأي حال من 

الأحوال. علما بأنه يمكن أن يختلف مقاس المنتج عن المواصفات، بسبب التمدد على سبيل المثال.

تعليمات ارتداء المنتج: بعد فتح السحاب يمكن ارتداء السترة الواقية المكونة من قطعة واحدة، بدءًا من الساقين. وبعد ارتداء السترة 

الواقية المكونة من قطعة واحدة بالكامل، ينبغي ضبط أكمام الساقين والذراعين بحيث تلائم الجسم بشكل صحيح وتغطي الذراعين 

أو الساقين بالكامل. وبعدها يتم غلق السحاب وارتداء القلنسوة. وبعد استخدام السترة الواقية المكونة من قطعة واحدة، يجب 

فتح السحاب أولًا. وبعدها يمكن خلع السترة الواقية المكونة من قطعة واحدة، بدءًا من الذراعين. وفي هذا الصدد يجب الحرص 

على قلب الجهة الداخلية للخارج، لحماية الوجه واليدين/الذراعين والقدمين/الساقين في حالة وجود أي تلوث محتمل على السترة 

الواقية المكونة من قطعة واحدة.

يمكن أن يتأثر السمع والوعي بالبيئة المحيطة بارتداء القلنسوة.

التنظيف / العناية: هذا المنتج مخصص للاستخدام مرة واحدة، ويجب التخلص منه بطريقة سليمة. فلا تستخدمه مرة أخرى.

ملاحظات إضافية: ينبغي استخدام هذا المنتج في غضون خمسة أعوام من شهر الصنع المدون على الملصق.

التكهين: تخلص من هذا المنتج مع النفايات المنزلية. في حالة ملامسة مواد كيماوية بشكل مقصود أو غير مقصود، قد يتلوث المنتج 

بمواد ضارة بيئياً أو خطيرة. وفي هذه الحالة يجب التخلص منه وفقًا للوائح القانونية المعمول بها محليًا.

ملاحظات خاصة: يمكن أن تسبب معدات الحماية الشخصية تفاعلات تحسسية لدى الأفراد المصابين بالحساسية. ويوصى بتوخي 

الحذر في حالة الإصابة بفرط الحساسية المعروفة.

شروحات عامة لمستويات الأداء المتحققة
نتيجة الفحص المتحققة )كلما كانت أعلى، كان ذلك أفضل( 1-6 / A-F

بنية الألياف:
البولي بروبلين 100%  مادة السطح:

بنية الألياف: بنية الألياف: المقاس 

)المقاسات(

بنية الألياف: بنية الألياف: المقاس 

)المقاسات(
182-188 cm 108-116 cm XL 164-170 cm 84-92 cm S
188-194 cm 116-124 cm 2XL 170-176 cm 92-100 cm M
194-200 cm 124-132 cm 3XL 176-182 cm 100-108 cm L

الملابس الواقية

لا تغسل الملابس
لا يسمح باستخدام 

المبيض

لا تقم بتجفيف الملابس 

داخل المجفف
لا تقم بكي الملابس

لا تقم بالتنظيف 

الكيميائي

الجهة الصانعة سنة وشهر الصنع غير قابل لإعادة الاستخدام

   
EAC علامة UkrSepro علامة اقرأ تعليمات ومعلومات 
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Veiledninger og informasjon fra produsenten
Informasjonsbrosjyre for personlig beskyttelsesutstyr (PBU) iht. forordning (EU) 2016/425, vedlegg II 
avsnitt 1.4. Les informasjonsbrosjyren nøye før du bruker PBU.  Du er forpliktet til å legge ved denne 
informasjonsbrosjyren når PBU gis videre, eller gi den til mottakeren av PBU. For dette formålet kan 
informasjonsbrosjyren mangfoldiggjøres ubegrenset.

Beskyttelsesklær Risikokategori I
Størrelse(r) M-3XL

CE-merkingen bekrefter at produktet oppfyller grunnleggende krav til helsevern og sikkerhet i forordningen 
(EU) 2016/425. EU-samsvarserklæringen kan leses på www.doc.nitras.de.
Ved dette produktet handler det om personlig beskyttelsesutstyr i risikokategori I. Dette utstyret beskytter 
deg mot små farer. Disse omfatter kun overflatiske, mekaniske skader, kontakt med svakt aggressive/aktive 
rengjøringsmidler samt værforhold (barometriske forhold) som ikke er av ekstrem art. Dette produktet 
gir derfor ingen beskyttelse mot bl.a.: Mekaniske farer, Kjemikalier, Mikroorganismer, Kulde, Termiske 
farer (varme og/eller brann), Elektrisk støt, Stråling, Arbeider med høytrykksstråle, Regn, Faste partikler, 
Radioaktiv kontaminasjon, Beskyttelse ved dårlig sikt.
Lagring/bruk/kontroll: Må lagres kjølig og tørt. Må holdes unna direkte sollys, UV-stråling eller 
osonkilder. Må ikke lagres med bøy eller med vektbelastning. Lagre eller transporter produktet helst i 
originalemballasjen. Påvirkninger som lys, fuktighet, temperatur samt naturlige forandringer i materialet 
over et lengre tidsrom, kan forårsake endring i produktegenskapene. Nøyaktige opplysninger om lagringstid 
og levetid for PBU er ikke mulig, da begge parametere bl.a. er avhengige av lagringsmåte, temperatur, 
fuktighet, slitasje og bruksintensiteten. Produktet må derfor kontrolleres etter langvarig lagring samt før og 
etter bruk med tanke på skader eller forandringer i materialet (f.eks. sprø, sprukne belegg/materialer, hull, 
fargeforandringer osv.). Kontroller dette produktet før hver bruk for å se om det er egnet for den planlagte 
aktiviteten og om det er av riktig størrelse. Uegnede eller feil produkter skal kasseres og absolutt ikke brukes. 
Størrelsen på produktet kan f.eks. avvike fra opplysningene på grunn av ekspansjon.
Alle ytelser ble registrert under kontroller med laboratoriebetingelser. Det anbefales derfor å kontrollere om 
PBU er egnet for den planlagte bruken, da betingelsene på arbeidsplassen kan avvike fra betingelsene for 
modellkontrollen avhengig av forskjellige parametere (f.eks. temperatur, avrivning, bruksintensitet). Hvis 
beskyttelsesutstyret allerede har vært brukt, kan beskyttelsen være mindre på grunn av slitasjegraden. 
Produsenten overtar ikke ansvar ved ufagmessig bruk av produktet.
Instruksjoner for bruk av artikkelen: Når glidelåsen er åpnet, kan beskyttelsesoverallen tas på, begynn med 
beina. Når beskyttelsesoverallen er tatt helt på, skal bein- og armåpninger tilpasses på en slik måte at de 
sitter korrekt og dekker armene eller beina fullstendig. Lukk til slutt glidelåsen og ta på deg hetten. Etter 
bruk av beskyttelsesoverallen, må først glidelåsen åpnes. Til slutt kan beskyttelsesoverallen tas av, begynn 
med armene. Pass på at innsiden vrenges ut for å beskytte ansiktet, hendene/armene og føttene/beina hvis 
beskyttelsesoverallen er kontaminert.
Hørsel og perifer observasjon kan påvirkes negativt når du bruker hetten.
Videre henvisninger: Dette produktet må brukes innen fem år etter produksjonsmåneden som er oppgitt 
på etiketten.
Kassering: Kast dette produktet i husholdningsavfallet. Etter planlagt eller ikke planlagt kontakt med 
kjemikalier, kan produktet være forurenset av miljøfarlige eller farlige stoffer. I slike tilfeller skal kasseringen 
skje i samsvar med lokale lover og regler.
Spesielle henvisninger: Sensitive personer kan oppleve allergiske reaksjoner på PBU. Vær spesielt forsiktig 
ved kjent overfølsomhet.

Fibersammensetning
Ytterstoff: 100% Polypropylen

Størrelse(r) Brystvidde A Høyde B Størrelse(r) Brystvidde A Høyde B
S 84-92 cm 164-170 cm XL 108-116 cm 182-188 cm
M 92-100 cm 170-176 cm 2XL 116-124 cm 188-194 cm
L 100-108 cm 176-182 cm 3XL 124-132 cm 194-200 cm

Pleiesymboler

Ikke vask Ikke blekemiddel
Ikke tørk i 

tørketrommel
Ikke stryk

Ingen kjemisk 
rengjøring
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